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PATTERN S/M MODEL I &l J|F F=

MACHINE MODEL

SPSI/A- M-S

® Feed Frame Type
mole o 72

10 : Solenoid Type (FRHA)

20 : Pneumatic Monolithic Feeding Frame
(BSUA A oIS T
22  Pneumatic Separately-Driven Feeding
. Frame (2244 228 TOIE T

® Series —————

@ Stitch Type AIZTE

S Standard Stitch
P : Perfect Stitch
@ Sewing ArealX xY)
SR 72

1306 : 130mm x 60mm ® Meterial Type 8
1507 : 150mm x 70mm
1310 : 130mm x 100mm

= 7
G: General Meterial (28t2)
H: Heavy Meterial (EE2)
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SunStar

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q ty | Assembly No.
A-1 01S002S-306H Arm obg 1
A-2 01S006S-306H Brand Mark(Face Plate) AE o3 (Hay) 1
A-3 01S007S-306H Face Plate il 1
A-4 01S008S-306H Face Plate Gasket iR | 1
A-5 SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64” n=40) 1 10
A-5-1 | SC-0179-4125 Screw(11/64” n=40) w3 A 3
A-6 01-144R-1230 Rubber Cap for Face Plate Wk 3 FEnpAg 2
A-7 01S011S-306H Thread Take Up Cover A7) A 1
A-8 SC-0528-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) A 1
A-9 01S013S-306H Left Cover 43 Aw 1
A-10 01S014S-306H Left Cover Gasket #}& Aw 2 1
A-12 01S017S-306H Rear Cover Ay 1
A-13 01S019S-306H Y-Stepping Motor Cover Y-2743 =E A 1
A-14 SC-A170-4124 Screw (M4 X P0.7) At 3
A-15 01S021S-306H Right Cover & A 1
A-16 01S022S-306H Right Cover Gasket & AW 72 1
A-17 SC-0523-1230 Screw(3/16” n=28) A 10
A-18 Caution Sticker A3 2EHA 1
A-19 01S025S-306H Thread Guide(A) Akl (A) 1
A-21 01S027S-306H Thread Guide(B) A gl (B) 1
A-22 SC-0202-5050 Screw(15/64” n=28) E:RDAY 1
A-23 01-026A-3800 Thread Guide(L) Aok () 1
A-24 SC-0120-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) i 3
A-25 01S031S-306H Thread Guide(R) Al () 1
A-26 01S033S-306H Arm Thread Guide S A Aol(x) 1
A-28 01-021A-8150 Thread Guide(U) Aok (3}) 1
A-29 01S037S-306H Silicon Tank Ass'y AYE F4 da(z) 1Set
A-30 01S038S-306H Silicon Tank A ¥4 1
A-31 01S039S-306H Silicon Oil Window APE % 1
A-32 01S040S-306H Silicon Felt APE #§ dE 1
A-33 01S041S-306H Felt Holder for Silicon Oil Supply AEE F5 YE Fol 1
A-34 SC-0104-5607 Screw(11/64” n=40) I 1
A-35 01S043S-306H Safety Plate Ass'y k(=) 1Set
A-36 01S044S-306H Safety Plate oA 1
A-37 01S045S-306H Safety Bracket A Bl 1
A-38 01S046S-306H Safety Plate Holder Hd3 &4 1
A-39 01S047S-306H Safety Plate Hinge Screw kA 3 ghab 1
A-40 SN-0101-1600 Nut(11/64” n=40) HE 1
A-41 20S073S-306H Washer oA 1
A-42 01S050S-306H Safety Plate Spring A} ~27 1
A-43 01S051S-306H Safety Plate Spring Hook FAG £ZH Aol 1
A-44 SN-0119-1230 Nut(3/16” n=28) vE 1
A-45 SC-0543-4525 Screw(11/64” n=40) At 2
A-45-1 | 40-004W-1600 Washer A 2
A-47 SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64” n=40) i} 2
A-48 01S8057S-306H Pause Switch Hl A 2914 1
A-49 01S058S-306H Pause Switch Bracket Hj 4 293 Bl 1
A-50 01S064S-306H Brand Mark AE 3 2
A-51 01S066S-306H Top Cover 3 E7 1
A-52 0il Sticker 29 ~elA 2
A-53 04-104R-1230 Arm Upper Part Rubber Cap ofgr AH 3 FuA 1
A-54 01-110R-1230 Needle Bar Rubber Cap uhs 3 F oA 1
A-55 01-042R-640L Arm Left Part Rubber(L) ofgt 2% T Fupil (k) 3
A-56 01-144R-1230 Arm Left Part Rubber Cap(M) ofgk #5 1 FuhAl () 1
A-57 44-021R-7400 Arm Left Part Rubber Cap(S) obot & FulA (/) 7
A-58 01S077S-306H Belt Cover WE Ay 1
A-59 SC-0500-7400 Screw(15/64” n=28) E RS 2
A-60 SC-0500-7400 Screw(15/64” n=28) BRI 1
A-61 SC-A174-4122 Serew(11/64” n=40) At 1
A-62 01S118S-306H Model Sticker 29 ~€A 1
A-63 01-011C-2350 Cable Holder 5N Aol &t 5
A-64 01S009S-306H Cable Holder 10N Aol £t 2

Note: HS—Heavy Material (£

GS — General Material (

Autg)
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SunStar

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q ty | Assembly No.
B-1 01S003S-306H Bed W & 1
B-2 01S060S-306H X-Motor Cover X-7% 2H Ay 1
B-3 SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64” n=40) ERR A 2
B-5 01S063S-306H Serew (M5 x P0.8) ERR 2
B-6 01S083S-306H Bed Cover HE Aw 2
B-7 01S084S-306H Screw At 12
B-8 01S085S-306H X-Fixed Cover(L) Ass’y X-2A3AY "3 (%) 1Set
B-9 01S086S-306H X-Fixed Cover(L) X-2ZAY “FH" 1
B-8
B-10 01S087S-306H Stopper Rubber 2E¥ IR 6
B-11 01S088S-306H Screw (M4 x P0.7) ERR S 4
B-12 015089S-306H X-Fixed Cover(R) Ass'y X-34 A "¢ (2) 1Set
B-12
B-13 0150908-306H X-Fixed Cover(R) X-314 A " 1
B-14 01S093S-306H X-Moving Cover Ass'y X-o]& AW (2) 2Set
B-14
B-15 01S094S-306H X-Moving Cover X-o]4% AH 2
B-16 01S099S-306H X-Moving Cover Guide Rail Ass'y X-ol% Aw il Y (%) 4Set
B-16-1 | 01S100S-306H X-Moving Cover Stopper Pin( ¢ 1.5) X-o| AW A EHI 4
B-17 01S103S-306H Needle Plate Support Cover A AA A 1
B-18 01S105S-306H Support Cover Adjusting Plate A AA Av 2H 3 2
B-19 01S106S-306H Screw (M5 x P0.8) At 4
B-20 20S075C-306H Washer SHA 8
B-21 01S108S-306H Support Cover Bracket A A AA Aw BEgHA 2
B-22 SC-0548-7400 Screw(3/16” n=28) ok 2
B-23 01S110S-306H Washer A 2
B-24 01S111S-306H Support Cover Bracket(L) A3 A4 A B & 1
B-25 01S112S-306H Screw (M5 x P0.8) Avka 4
B-26 01S114S-306H Support Cover Bracket(R) Ag AA Aw BHEgA "7 1
B-27 01S117S-306H Bed Rubber We 3% 2
B-28 01S129S-306H Support Cover Coating Film A AA AW ¥ HE 1
B-29 01-043R-640L Bed Front Part Rubber Cap Bed A4 15ubAp 1
B-30 01-042R-640L Bed Right Part Rubber Cap Bed $% 2 ¥ubAp 1
B-31 015104S-306H Serew kAt 6
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SunStar

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = H Q ty | Assembly No.
C-1 02S101S-306H Upper Shaft Az 1
Cc-2 025102S-306H Link Cam B 1
C-3 025003S-306H Link Cam Washer g3 7 9A 1
C-4 SC-0183-2700 Screw(15/64” n=28) Ak 1
C-5 02-003S-2500 Screw(9/32” n=28) Aa 1
c-6 SC-0150-2500 Screw(15/64” n=28) Hrpat 1
Cc-7 08S101S-306H Thread Take-Up Lever Ass'y A7 (=) 1Set
C-8 085002S-306H Thread Take-Up Lever A 7] 1
Cc-9 08S004S-306H Thread Take-Up Lever Crank A7 aBa 1
C-10 08S012S-306H Thread Take-Up Crank Shaft A7 akha = 1
C-11 08S005S-306H Needle Bearing Yol & o]z 1
c-12 SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64” n=28) TAYA 4
C-13 08S003S-306H Needle Bar Crank v WA 1 o7
C-14 SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64” n=28) LA 1
Cc-15 08S006S-306H Needle Bearing Yol & wo]g 1
C-16 08S007S-306H Needle Bar Crank Rod whed 283 £ 1
C-17 08S008S-306H Screw HAYat 1
C-18 08S010S-306H Needle Bar Holder b5 ol 1
C-19 08S011S-306H Screw YA 1
C-20 04S106S-306H Needle Bar Guide Block v gk 29 1
Cc-21 04S5201S-306H Needle Bar v 1
C-22 045102S-306H Needle Bar Bushing(U) whsd A 2 1
Cc-23 SC-0104-5607 Screw(11/64” n=40) IAYA 92
C-24 04S204S-306H Needle Bar Bushing(L) a5 8 A 1
C-25 045007S-306H HS Thread Guide for Needle Bar(H) s Ay (ZEL) 1
C-26 | 04S008S-306G GS Thread Guide for Needle Bar(G) uhed) Aok (duhg) 1

006-00T-0011 HS Needle(DPx17 #18) HE(EEE) 1
c-a 006-00T-0013 GS Needle(DP x5 #14) v (Qukg) 1
C-28 02S107S-306H Upper Shaft Bushing(F) Az A A 1
C-29 02S009S-306H Bobbin Winder Driving Wheel A7 7% 3 1
C-30 10-017S-8577 Screw for C-29 TAYA 2
C-31 25S001S-306H Hand Pulley Gear A e E 7oA 1
C-32 SC-A308-4515 Screw(15/64” n=28) TAYA 4
C-33 02S111S-306H Upper Shaft Bushing(M) Az F 54 1
C-34 02-121A-1230 Upper Shaft Collar Az Fhe 1
C-35 SC-A308-4515 Screw(1/4” n=40) FAAL 9
C-36 02S115S-306H Crank Blancer Y Wy A 1
C-37 02S016S-306H Fix Plate For Crank Blancer g Wd A 149 1
C-38 SC-0202-5050 Screw (3/16” n=28) A} 2
C-39 | 028021S-306H Snap Ring S'R A4 HEY(23473 21) 1
C-40 025118S-306H Upper Shaft Bushing (R) PIESE R 1
C-41 | 028020S-306H Needle Bearing (KT151917) Yol 5 #lo] 1
C-42 06-002W-2350 Thurst Bearing Washer (AS1730) EHAE Hlo]a] 94 1
C-43 | 028023S-306H Retaining Ring SR A& HEH (247 30) 1
C-44 11-0000-PS10 Synchronizer Ass'y Aagrtol A (x) 1
C-45 | 11-024A-2500 Screw for C-44 A4 2
C-46 11-020A-2500 Magnetic Holder vl e Ey 2
C-47 | 028047S-306H Pulley EX 1
C-48 SC-0150-2500 Screw SRS )
C-49 SC-0188-1230 Screw HAYa 1
C-50 11-022W-2500 Washer 94 2
C-51 11-021S5-2500 Screw At 2

C-52 SC-A131-4522

Screw for C-21

e F4

Note: HS—Heavy Material (£

GS— General Material (2HH=2)
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SunStar

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q ty | Assembly No.
D-1 255104S-306H Hand Pulley Yo £ 1
D-2 255012S5-306H Screw E<RROA 1
D-3 255011S-306H Hand Pulley Spring o ¢ »2xzg 1
D-4 255009S-306H Hand Pulley Bushing e Eg #A 1
D-5 SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64” n=28) a4 1
D-6 25S81055-306H Hand Pulley Shaft e 29 = 1
D-8 255007S-306H Hand Pulley Roller e Zg 289 1
D-9 25S5006S-306H Hand Pulley Roller Hinge Screw o E7 2&¢ chpat 1
D-10 255001S-306H Hand Pulley Gear B e E 7ol B 1
D-11 41S0018-306H Bobbin Winder Base Ass’y Az7) ol &(2) 1Set
D-12 | 41S005S-306H Bobbin Winder Shaft A7 FEZ 1
D-13 415018S-306H Bobbin Winder Action Body Az ZEA 1
D-14 41S006S-306H Thread Winder Action Pulley AZb7 A2 £3 1
D-15 SC-0104-5607 Screw(11/64” n=40) FAYA 2
D-16 415008S-306H Thread Winder Action Ring A7 AEE 1
D-17 415009S-306H Bobbin Winder Shaft Rubber Ring ARy FEx 3178 1
D-18 415024S-306H Bobbin Stand Byl AdE 1
D-19 415022S-306H Bobbin Stopper Byl 2EY 1
D-20 41S011S-306H Bobbin Winder Adjusting Plate A7 235 1
D-21 SC-0130-1230 Screw(1/8” n=40) A 1
D-22 02-011W-2302 Washer 9FA 1
D-23 | 41S010S-306H Bobbin Winder Lever A7) 1
D-24 SC-0105-7500 Screw (M4 x P0.7) I YA 1
D-25 41S013S-306H Bobbin Winder Lever Shaft A7 ¥ % 1
D-26 04-009C-3710 E-Ring E-8 (&3 75) 2
D-27 40-007W-1600 Washer A 2
D-28 415014S-306H Thread Winder Adjusting Cam A7 22 1
D-29 02004SC-4113 Screw (M4 x P0.7) TR YA 1
D-30 415021S-306H Thread Winder Spring A7 AF 2=¥ 1
D-31 415017S-306H Thread Winder Action Plate Az ZE 1
D-32 41S023S-306H Screw ERRAS 3
D-33 41S025S-306H Thread Winder Mes Az wx 1
D-34 SC-0519-2302 Screw(9/64” n=40) SRS 2
D-35 41S5027S-306H Thread Tension Controler Ass'y A7 AAE zH A2 (%) 1Set
D-36 415034S-306H Thread Tension Nut A7 24 A YE 1
D-37 40-804W-1230 Thread Tension Spring Stopper ARd 24 A28 AEH 1
D-38 | GP-003213-00 Thread Tension Spring AR 24 229 1
D-39 40-024A-1230 Spring Cover 2z An 1 D-35
D-40 40-108A-1306 Thread Tension Disk Aokl HA 1
D-41 41S028S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft(15/64” n=28) ARY zA% 1
D-42 | 41S026S-306H Thread Guid Plate Aok 1
D-43 SN-0121-7400 Nut YE 1
D-44 41S101S-306H Bobbin Winder Ass’y Bl ¢gkely 1Set
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SunStar

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q ty | Assembly No.
E-1 07S001S-306H Lower Shaft Ass'y (%) 1
E-2 07S002S-306H Lower Shaft = 1
E-3 07S003S-306H Lower Shaft Gear 2 7]0] 1 B
E-4 07S004S-306H Taper Pin glol# 3 1
E-5 SC-0512-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) I YA 3
E-6 07S006S-306H Lower Shaft Rear Bushing 3% & B4 1
E-7 07S007S-306H Needle Bearing(KT8110) Yol & wojal 2
E-8 07S008S-306H Thrust Washer EHZE 9A 1
E-9 10S014S-306H Lower Shaft Collar 3% skt 1
E-10 07S111S-306H Crank Rod aYga 2o 1
E-11 SC-0179-3710 Screw(11/64” n=40) R 2
E-12 07S013S-306H Crank Rod Hinge Screw AYPF F& what 1
E-13 SN-0116-3400 Nut(1/4” n=40) HE 1
E-14 07S115S-306H Oscillator Shaft CRIE D)= 1
E-15 07S117S-306H Oscillator Shaft Collar(L) o AdolE % stk () 1
E-16 075019S-306H Oscillator Shaft Gear 2EZ 7] 1
E-17 07S020S-306H Washer oA dolg % 9A 1
E-18 43-009C-1600 E-Ring E-8 (%7 9) 1
E-19 SC-0317-2700 Serew(15/64” n=28) 2 YA 1
E-20 07S122S-306H Oscillator Shaft Collar(R) eAdole % 7heh($) 1
E-20-1 | SC-A308-4517 Screw(1/4” n=40) I YA 2
E-21 075027S-306H Shuttle Race Ring AE dolx g 1
E-21-1| 07S031S-306H Shuttle Race Ring Pin AHE dolx g 2
E-22 07S023S-306H Bobbin Case Ass'y BHl Ao A(x) 1Set
E-25 075026S-306H Bobbin wHl 1
E-26 075028S-306H HS Shuttle(H) HE(FEE) 1
E-27 075029S-306G GS Shuttle(G) AE(guHE) 1
E-28 07S030S-306H Shuttle Driver HE cgloln 1
E-29 07S033S-306H Screw (M4 X P0.7) At 1
E-30 07S132S-306H Shuttle(L) AE(K) 1
E-31 07S035S-306H Shuttle Race Adjusting Shaft HE dolx 242 1
E-32 SC-0150-4122 Screw(15/64” n=28) SRR 1
E-33 S$C-0525-5300 Screw(11/64” n=40) Ak 1
E-35 075038S-306H Shuttle Bearing Washer AE ol ohA 1
E-36 075039S-306H HS Shuttle Upper Spring(H) AE A A2z (ZEE) 1
E-37 07S040S-306G GS Shuttle Upper Spring(G) AE A Az (Yurg) 1
E-38 SC-A121-4122 Screw(3/32” n=56) At 2
E-39 07S042S-306H Inner Hook Presser Shaft Ass'y &7k FEZ(R) 2 E-39
E-40 07S044S-306H Inner Hook Presser Plate &7kop 2 2
E-41 07S043S-306H Innner Hook Presser Shaft &7tul 22 2
E-42 06-033M-3800 E-Ring E-®(2%7 3) 2
E-43 07S046S-306H Inner Hook Spring Z7ln} oy Axe 2
E-44 07S047S-306H Hook Cover Ass'y % Av(x) 1Set
E-45 07S049S-306H Hook Cover Hinge % AW ¥4 1 E-44
E-46 07S048S-306H Hook Cover 3 AH 1
E-47 07S051S-306H Hook Cover Plate Spring A 3 AW B AzZE A 1
E-48 07S052S-306H Hook Cover Plate Spring B 3 AW @ A=ZE B 1
E-49 SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64” n=40) SRR 1
E-50 075050S-306H Spring Pin(22X% [9.8) 2z 3 1
E-51 07S107S-306H Needle Roll Bearing Yo] & wlo]g 1

Note: HS—Heavy Material (£

GS — General Material (

Autg)
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SunStar

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q ty | Assembly No.
F-1 12-100A-PT12 Presser Solenoid Ass'y =3 fgrolE(x) 1Set
F-2 01S107S-306H Washer 9FA 4
F-3 SC-A174-4122 Screw(11/64” n=40) ERs 4
F-4 05S004S-306H Solenoid Pin £d ol I 1
F-5 055005S-306H Grip Ring 1% H(5A45) 2
F-6 09-034W-7400 Washer 9FA 1
F-7 05S007S-306H Lifting Link C <3 83 C 1
F-8 05S008S-306H Lifting Link C Hinge Screw <3 @3 C AA g 1
F-9 05S009S-306H Lifting Link C Hinge Stud 2% 83 C AA 2HE 1
F-10 05S010S-306H Lifting Link B £¥ ¥a B 1
F-11 05S011S-306H Lifting Link B Shaft <% 893 B AAZ 1
F-12 SC-0523-1230 Screw(3/16” n=28) ERs 1
F-13 05S013S-306H Lifting Link B Shaft Collar 2% 83 B AA % stet 1
F-14 SC-0512-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) I YA 4
F-15 06-046W-7400 Washer b4 1
F-16 05S016S-306H Radial Bearing(F687ZZ) | o] 8] 1
F-17 055017S-306H Lifting Link B Roller <% 383 B 2¢¥ 1
F-18 05S019S-306H Lifting Link B Hinge Screw <9 93 B 2¢9 A 2
F-19 SN-0115-7400 Nut(3/16” n=32) HE 2
F-20 05S5028S-306H Lifting Link B Spring Hinge Screw <3 83 B &2z s 1
F-21 05S027S-306H Lifting Link B Spring <% 93 B U 2x7 1
F-22 055029S-306H Spring Hook 228 7ol 1
F-23 05S020S-306H Lifting Link A <9 g3 A 1
F-24 055021S-306H Lifting Link A Hinge Shaft PRI EWNER] 1
F-26 SC-0104-5607 Screw(3/16” n=28) I YA 1
F-27 055024S-306H Bearing(686) | o] g 1
F-28 055030S-306H Presser Solenoid Stopper =3 £golE AEY 1
F-29 05S033S-306H Stopper Spring 2EYH ~AxF 1
F-30 §$C-0202-5050 Screw(3/16” n=28) Ak 2
F-31 10-020W-2700 Washer 9}A 2
F-32 05S034S-306H Presser Cam =Fu e A 1
F-33 SC-A308-4517 Screw(1/4” n=40) I A 2
F-34 05S136S-306H presser Cam Connection Rod LR 32E A A R 1
F-35 05S037S-306H Presser Fork Crank E7u x5 7Y 1
F-36 SC-0183-2700 Screw(15/64” n=28) A 1
F-37 05S039S-306H Presser Cam Connection Rod Pin g 3 A dd 2 9 1
F-38 04-009C-3710 E-Ring E & (£%4745) 2
F-39 055041S-306H Presser Shaft Bushing A R 2EEF A A 1
F-40 055042S-306H Presser Shaft Bushing B EFH FEE BAB 1
F-41 055143S-306H Presser Shaft LEu e 1
F-42 05S044S-306H Presser Adjusting Arm =2u 24 o9t 1
F-43 SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64” n=28) I YA 1
F-44 05S046S-306H Presser Adjusting Arm Nut =Fu 24 o9k YE 1
F-45 055048S-306H Presser Adjusting Arm Hinge Screw L8 24 o}t whyab 1
F-46 05S149S-306H Presser Link Eguk el 2
F-47 055050S-306H Presser Link Hinge Screw egd g ghyab 3
F-48 05S053S-306H Presser Driving Link LEu $x 87 1
F-49 05S054S-306H Presser Driving Link Hinge Screw L2 e% 3 v chiag 1
F-50 10S014S-306H Presser Driving Link Collar E2u % B3 gig 1
F-51 05S051S-306H Position Link 2 #Ha 1
F-52 05S052S-306H Position Link Hinge Screw Qx da 3 whak 1
F-53 SC-0339-1230 Presser Adjusting Screw ot 24 YA 1
F-54 05-002C-2500 Nut for Presser Adjusting Screw o#E =4 YA FYE 1
F-55 055062S-306H Presser Adjusting Bar o 24 X 1
F-56 05S5061S-306H Presser Adjusting Spring E 24 2x=g 1
F-57 05-101A-1230 Presser Bar 2 1
F-58 05S063S-306H Presser Bar Holder FEU Fol 1
F-59 05S157S-306H Presser Bar Bushing FEy 34 1
F-60 SC-0104-5607 Screw(11/64” n=40) IAUYA 1
F-61 055066S-306H Presser Foot(A) =FiH(A) 1
F-62 05S067S-306H Finger Guard g7 7t 1
F-63 SC-0157-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) Ak 1
F-64 05S075S-306H Position Link Stopper 94 "Wa 2&H 1
F-65 055076S-306H Position Link Stopper Spring 94 "3 289 £=¥ 1
F-66 055077S-306H Position Link Stopper Bracket 92 B3 289 B 1
F-67 SC-0500-7400 Screw(15/64” n=28) Ak 2
F-68 05S079S-306H Position Link Stopper Rubber A B3 288 3 F 2
F-69 SN-0116-3400 Nut(11/4” n=40) HE 1
F-70 SC-0169-1600 Screw ERR 1
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Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q ty | Assembly No.
G-1 21S001S-306H Presser Plate Link Shaft e A % 1
G-2 215002S-306H Presser Plate Arm(L) Ass'y FE3 ot “#"(2) 1Set
G-3 215007S-306H Presser Plate Arm(R) Ass'y FER Okt T (%) 1Set
G-4 SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64” n=28) IR 4
G-5 21S011S-306H pressser Plate Connecting Link eI 94 g3 1
G-6 215012S-306H Hinge Screw A for 5 FEH A B A A 2
G-7 215013S-306H Hinge Screw B for 5 eI 94 F3 A B 2
G-8 21S014S-306H L-Shape Link LA 84 1
G-9 21S016S-306H L-Shape Link Hinge Screw LA 83 34 st 1
G-10 16-020W-2350 Washer oA 1
G-11 215017S-306H L-Shape Link Connecting Plate LA g3 d4% 1
G-12 215018S-306H Hinge Screw for 11 LA @3 A% gvs 1
G-13 21S0198-306H Link Connecting Plate Ha A4 1
G-14 SC-0500-7400 Screw(15/64” n=28) it 2
G-15 215021S-306H Presser Plate Spacer FEH 204 1
G-16 215022S-306H Presser Link eI Fa 1
G-17 20S031S-306H Bearing(F608zz) u| o] 1
G-18 215025S-306H Presser Link Hinge Screw 53 83 thiab 1
G-19 21S026S-306H Presser Plate Solenoid Connecting Link e fHlolE A4 YA 1
G-20-1 | SC-0164-2700 Screw (M5) Fupat 2
G-21 GP-010069-00 Presser Plate Solenoid Rubber Washer FEI fElol IF 9A 1
G-22 215028S-306H Presser Plate Solenoid Pin FE23 £d ot 3 1
G-23 21-102P-120H Snap Pin(R-Pin) 23 21(3%7% 6) 4
G-24 11-100A-PT11 Presser Plate Solenoid Ass’y FEH kol E(R) 1Set
G-25 21S031S-306H Solenoid Bracket S ot Hap 1
G-26 01S112S-306H Screw(M5 X P0.8) A 4
G-27 10-020W-2700 Washer oA 4
G-28 SC-A174-4122 Screw(11/64” n=40) Fpat 4
G-29 21S036S-306H Cable Ring Alo] &3 1
G-30 215037S-306H Ball Bush(SDM 16UU) % 34 1
G-31 SC-0104-5607 Screw(11/64” n=40) IR 1
G-32 215040S-306H Presser Plate Shaft eI F 1
G-33 215041S-306H Pin for Presser Plate Shaft FERH 1
G-34 215039S-306H Rubber Washer IFHA 1
G-35 21S047S-306H Presser Plate FEH 1
G-36 215046S-306H Screw(M8) it 1
G-37 21S048S-306H Presser Plate Sheet FERAE 1
G-38 21S043S-306H Presser Plate Guide Pin F53 stolE 3 1
G-39 21S054S-306H Lowering Lever Shaft FE W" A % 1
G-40 215050S-306H Lowering Lever F5 g e 1
G-41 215055S-306H Lowering Plate FE W 1
G-42 218053S-306H Spring S5 U™ dy 2=3 1
G-43 215049S-306H Lowering Stopper FE WE 2E9 1
G-44 09-034W-7400 Washer B 1
G-45 215084S-306H Screw 2R 1
G-46 205049S5-306H Nut HE 1
G-47 SC-0104-5607 Screw 2 GA 1
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Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q ty | Assembly No.
H-1 40S001S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y AR 24 A2 (z) 1Set
H-2 40S002S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Body A3 24 A2 B4 1
H-3 40S003S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft ARE 24 AA % 1
H-4 40-6045-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) AU 2
H-5 40S005S-306H HS Thread Take-Up Spring(H) A7 2z (FEE) 1
H-6 40S006S-306G GS Thread Take-Up Spring(G) A7) 2z (LuHE) 1
H-7 40-204A-1230 Thread Guide Disk Aokl AHAl 4 H-1
H-8 40-304A-1230 Presser Plate for 7 Aokl A4 FE 1
H-9 40S009S-306H Spring Cover =8 AH 1
H-10 40S010S-306H HS Thread Tension Adjusting Spring(H) ARE 24 228 (FEE) 1
H-11 40-333G-123A GS Thread Tension Adjusting Spring(G) ARE 24 228 (Yukg) 1
H-12 40-804W-1230 Spring Stopper 2x8 ~AEH 2
H-13 40-204A-2350 Thread Adjusting Nut Azd A2 YE 1
H-14 01S112S-306H Screw(M6) A 1
H-15 40S016S-306H Second Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y Bz A 23 A2 (z) 1Set
H-16 40S017S-306H Second Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft z A 24 A% 1
H-17 40S019S-306H Second Thread Tension Adjusting Spring Bz A ohf] HA A2z 1 H-15
H-18 40-704C-1230 Sceond Thread Adjusting Nut Bx Azx4 A3 YE 1
H-19 SN-0121-7400 Nut(15/64” n=28) vE 1
H-20 40S023S-306H Thread Release Link A 37 ¥=a 1
H-21 40S024S-306H Thread Release Link Hinge Screw A 537 33 dua 1
H-22 40S025S-306H Thread Release Connecting Rod A 537 4 £ 1
H-23 40S026S-306H Hinge Screw A for 22 Y 537 4 RE A A 1
H-24 SN-0115-7400 Nut(3/16” n=28) yE 1
H-25 405028S-306H Hinge Screw B for 22 ALyl 474 2 thya B 1
H-26 06-051W-7400 Washer oA 1
H-27 40S030S-306H Thread Release Stopper ALz7] ~2EY 1
H-28 SC-0202-5050 Screw(3/16” n=28) HuA 2
H-48 10-020W-2700 Washer oA 2
H-29 40S032S-306H Thread Release Adjusting Plate A2y 245 2
H-30 405033S-306H Thread Release Return Spring A 537 g™ Az 1
H-31 10-019S-7507 Spring Hook Screw 227 Aol A 1
H-32 SN-0101-1600 Nut(11/64” n=40) HE 2
H-33 SC-0180-3800 Screw(11/64” n=40) Fua 1
H-34 01S110S-306H Washer 9hA 1
H-35 40S038S-306H Thread Release Shaft A 537 % 1
H-36 SC-0352-7400 Screw(3/16” n=28) a2 1
H-37 405040S-306H Thread Release Shaft Collar A 527 % 78 1
H-38 16-020W-9570 Washer ohA 1
H-39 40S042S-306H Thread Release Action Bar A 537 5% 1
H-40 16-015S-3710 Hinge Screw for 39 A H37] ZEE cyat 1
H-41 405044S-306H Thread Release Action Bar Guide A 27 AFE oy 1
H-42 SC-0528-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) Ak 2
H-43 40S014S-306H Thread Release Pin A 527 7 1
H-44 405046S-306H Thread Detecting Plate Guide A A ok 1
H-45 40S049S-306H Thread Detecting Plate Ring A A 8 1
H-46 40S047S-306H Thread Detecting Plate A AT 1
H-47 SC-A170-4124 Serew(9/64” n=40) Hua 1
H-48 01-020W-2700 Washer b4 2

Note: HS—Heavy Material (£22)

GS — General Material (

Autg)
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Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q ty | Assembly No.
I-1 11S001S-306H Wiper Bracket Ass’'y sfold mEHAl(2) 1Set
1-2 SC-0548-7400 Serew(3/16” n=28) R 4
1-3 11S105S-306H Wiper Rotation Shaft Slolg A= 1
14 04-009C-3710 E-Ring E-® (237 5) 1
1-5 11S007S-306H Wiper Rotation Shaft Collar 9ol 3AZ sl 1
1-6 SC-0105-7500 Screw(M4 X P0.7) TG4 4
-7 115009S-306H Wiper o] 1
1-7-1 SN-0115-7400 Opener Nut ez YE 1
1-8 SC-0120-1230 Serew(9/64” n=40) Ak 1
1-9 11-106A-257A Wiper Crank Ass'y Slolz] AWA(R) 1Set
1-10 16-1138-3710 Hinge Screw for 9 Sbols] WA WAt 3
I-11 SN-0101-7400 Nut (11/64” n=40) HE 4
1-12 11S017S-306H Wiper Rod sfol¥] RE& 1
1-13 11-008A-257A Wiper Rock Link Ass’y gfol7] 2% HA(R) 1
1-14 11-009S-257A Hinge Screw for 13 ool#] 2% = thijsb 1
1-16 11-011G-257A Wiper Spring 9ol A= 1
1-17 11-010A-257A Wiper Solenoid Connecting Link Sbols] LHlkolE 7 YA 1
1-18 11-112A-257A Wiper Base Sbo| wlo] & 1
1-19 11S025S-306H Wiper Base Joint oto] 3 o] A %QE 1
1-20 10-020W-2700 Washer kA 2
1-20-1 | 40-004W-1600 Thread Release Stopper Washer ALyl 289 944 1
1-21 SC-0202-5050 Screw(11/64” n=40) Ak 1
1-22 11S026S-306H Wiper Base Collar 9fols wlo] & 7tk 1
1-23 115037S-306H Wiper Cover shol5 A 1
1-24 SC-0120-1230 Screw Ak 2
1-25 13-100A-PT13 Wiper Solenoid Ass'y o]z £ o]lE(X) 1Set
1-26 SC-0196-2700 Screw ERR 4
1-27 11-016W-2700 Spring Washer 2z8 YA 4
1-28 11-017W-2700 Washer okA 4
1-29 11S036S-306H Wiper On/Off Switch Ass'y slol¥} g 294 (z) 1
1-32 SC-0533-3400 Screw A 2
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Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q ty | Assembly No.
J-1 12-0000-PT13 Thread Trimming Solenoid Ass'y AR fdlkolE(Z) 1Set
J-2 10S002S-306H Thread Trimming Solenoid Bracket A gdlkolE B 1
J-3 SC-0202-5050 Serew(3/16” n=28) At 4
J-3-1 10-020W-2700 Stopper Washer 2EH HA 4
J-4 SN-0101-1600 Nut(3/16” n=28) HE 2
J-5 10S005S-306H Rotating Link for 1 A &dolt 3|A A 1
J-6 SC-0328-8670 Screw(M4 x P0.7) E=RRA 1
J-7 10S007S-306H Thread Trimming Driving Link Stopper A FE 83 A8y 1
J-8 10S009S-306H Thread Trimming Cam A A 1
J-9 SC-A308-4517 Serew(1/4” n=40) 24 2
J-10 10S011S-306H Thread Release Notch A 227 w3 1
J-11 02004SC-4113 Screw(M4 X P0.7) A 2
J-12 10S113S-306H Thread Trimming Shaft A = 1
J-13 10S114S-306H Thread Trimming Shaft Collar A % gl 2
J-14 SC-0512-1230 Serew(15/64” n=28) TAYA 2
J-15 10S017S-306H Rubber Washer for 12 A & 1F 94 1
J-16 10S018S-306H Thread Trimming Driving Link Ass’y A FE @a(z) 1Set
J-17 SC-0317-2700 Serew(15/64” n=28) TAYA 1
J-18 105022S-306H Spring for 12 A % £x8 1
J-19 10S023S-306H Thread Trimming Cam Roller Ad A 28y 1
J-20 10S024S-306H Hinge Screw For 19 A A 2gE g 1
J-21 SN-0101-1600 Nut(11/64” n=40) HE 3
J-21-1 SN-0115-7400 Opener Nut 22y YE 1
J-22 10S026S-306H Thread Release Lever AL37) @ 1
J-23 10S027S-306H Thread Release Lever Pin Arz7) dd 3 1
J-24 SN-0105-3400 Nut(15/64” n=40) HE 1
J-25 10S029S-306H Thread Trimming Connecting Rod AA A Fr 1
J-26 10-220A-8577 Rod End(R) Rod End “¢~ 2
J-27 205049S-306H Nut(M4xP0.8) YE 3
J-27-1 SN-0115-7400 Nut(M4 x P0.8) UE(EF) 2
J-28 10S032S-306H Hinge Screw for 25 AR 74 T thist 2
J-29 10-020W-2700 Washer 94 1
J-30 10S135S-306H Thread Trimming Connecting Link AR A4 g3 1
J-31 10S036S-306H Hinge Screw for 30 AA A ga s 1
J-32 10S037S-306H Thread Trimming Connecting Bar AAH QAR 1
J-33 10S038S-306H Hinge Screw for 32 AR AR A 1
J-34 SN-0119-1230 Nut(3/16” n=28) YE 1
J-35 10S062S-306H Link Stopper Screw g4 A28y st 1
J-36 10S064S-306H Spring for 32 A AR AxzE 1
J-37 10-019S-7507 Spring Hooker 228 Ao 1
J-37-1 SN-0101-1600 Spring Hooker Shaft Nut 2x8 Aol & A YHE 1
J-38 10S040S-306H Needle Plate A5 1
J-39 SC-A119-4119 Screw(11/64” n=40) A 4
J-40 10S042S-306H HS Needle Plate Cover(H) A% A (L5 E) 1
J-41 10S0435-306G GS Needle Plate Cover(G) A A (Yukg) 1
J-42 04107SC-A001 Screw(M4 x P0.5) ERoA 2
J-43 10S045S-306H Fixed Mes kL P 1
J-44 10S046S-306H Screw(9/64” n=40) At 2
J-45 10S047S-306H Moving Mes Zu| A 1
J-46 10S048S-306H Hinge Screw for Moving Mes Zo| A thiat 1

105049S-306H Washer(t=0.4) 94 (04)
J-a7 10S050S-306H Washer(t=0.5) 944 (0.5)

10S051S-306H Washer(t=0.6) 944 (0.6)

10S052S5-306H Washer(t=0.7) 94 (0.7)
J-48 10S053S-306H Moving Mes Link ZoA A 1
J-49 105054S-306H HS Thread Trimming Lever “B” (H) AAHA Y "B (324 1
J-49-1 10S066S-306H Thread Trimming Lever (B) Pin AR (B) 9 1
J-50 10S0555-306G GS Thread Trimming Lever “B” (G) Ay "B"(Lukg) 1
J-51 105056S-306H Thread Trimming Lever Ring ARE 3 1
J-52 10S058S-306H Thread Trimming Lever “A” A A" 1
J-52-1 | 10S068S-306H Thread Trimming Lever(A) Pin AR (A) 9 1
J-53 10S057S-306H Thread Trimming Lever Shaft ARGy = 1
J-54 10S059S5-306H Thread Trimming Lever Screw AA e 2 GA 1
J-55 SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64” n=40) A 1
J-56 20S075S-306H Washer 94 1
J-57 44-011W-1600 Washer 94 3

Note: HS—Heavy Material (2E2E)

GS — General Material (2

TE=3

)
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Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q ty | Assembly No.
K-1 20S001S-306H Ball Guide Ass'y 2 JlolE(&) 1Set
K-2 205002S-306H X-Fixed Race X-3% #lolx 2
K-4 20S004S-306H Race Table glo] & Hlo] & 1
K-5 20S006S-306H X-Stopper X-2E29 2
K-6 SC-0525-5300 Screw(11/64” n=40) Ak 4
K-7 205008S-306H Ball Gauge Ass'y 2 AolA(x) 2Set
K-8 205009S-306H Y-Moving Race Y-o|4 dlo] A& 1
K-9 20S010S-306H Y-Moving Race Hinge Stud Y-ol4 dlo]A 34 AHE 2 K1
K-10 10S013S-306H Y-Fixed Race(R) Y-2% dlo] (%) 1
K-11 20S012S-306H Screw (M4 X0.7) Y 4
K-12 20S011S-306H Y-Fixed Race(L) Y-2% ol A(#) 1
K-13 208015S-306H Y-Ball Gauge Y-2 Aol 2
K-14 205016S-306H Y-Stopper Y-2E9 2
K-15 20S017S-306H Screw(M4 X P0.7) Fuat 4
K-16 20S018S-306H Ball -3 30
K-17 20S019S-306H X-Sensor Slit X-AA 72 1
K-3 SC-0498-3710 Screw(11/64” n=40) Ak 8
K-18 02004SC-4113 Screw (M4 X P0.7) Huat 4
K-19 20S021S-306H X-Driving Motor Ass’y X-F% ZEH(2) 1Set
K-20 SC-0328-8670 Screw(M4 X P0.7) Fuat 4
K-21 01-017W-1600 Washer b4 4
K-22 20S024S-306H Thrust Bearing(T1680) EZAE #|o}g 1
K-23 205025S-306H X-Drive Gear X-F% 7]¢o] 1
K-24 SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64” n=28) T YA 6
K-25 20S027S5-306H X-Driven Gear X-F% 7)o 1
K-26 205029S-306H Washer b4 2
K-27 20S130S-306H X-Drive Shaft Collar X-7%5 % 1
K-28 205031S-306H Radial Bearing(F608Z7) #e] g wolg 4
K-29 205032S-306H X-Y Drive Timming Pulley X-Y 7% Elo|® 7 1
K-30 20S034S-306H X-Drive Shaft Collar X-FE% 7t 1
K-31 SC-0104-5607 Screw(11/64” n=40) TG 5
K-32 20S036S-306H X-Timming Belt X-gfol®] WE 1
K-33 205037S-306H X-Belt Holder Plate X-WE o] 37 1
K-34 20S039S-306H X-Y Driven Timming Pulley X-Y £% Elol® Z¢ 1
K-35 20S041S-306H X-Y Driven Timming Pulley Shaft X-Y £% Elold Eg F 1
K-36 20S042S-306H X-Driven Pulley Bracket X-Y £% 7 B2gA 1
K-37 SC-A174-4122 Screw(11/64” n=40) Fua 4
K-37-1 | 40-004W-1600 Thread Release Stopper Washer ALy 289 94 4
K-38 205045S-306H X-Tension Adjusting Bracket X-#A8 24 B 1
K-39 20S047S-306H X-Tension Adjusting Bolt X-#A¥ 243 ZE 1
K-40 11-020W-2700 Washer HA 1
K-41 205049S-306H Nut(M5x P0.8) yE 1
K-42 02S029S-306H X-Sensor X-A1A 1
K-43 025030S-306H Screw(M3X 19) Fuhat 1
K-44 20S052S-306H X-Sensor Base X-AA o] & 1
K-45 SC-A174-4122 Screw(11/64” n=40) AR 2
K-46 SC-01045607 Screw (M4 X P0.7) TAYA 2
K-47 SC-A174-4122 Screw A 2
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Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q ty | Assembly No.
L-1 20S021S-306H Y-Drive Motor Ass’y Y-7% 2E(Z) 1Set
L-2 SC-0328-8670 Screw (M4 X P0.7) At 4
L-3 01-017W-1600 Washer shA 4
L-4 20S024S5-306H Thrust Bearing(T1680) EHXE d|o]d 1
L-5 205058S-306H Y-Drive Gear Y-FE 7]9 1
L-6 SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64” n=28) TAYA 4
L-7 20S060S-306H Y-Driven Gear Y-£% 7l 1
L-8 20S062S-306H Y-Drive Shaft Y-T% & 1
L-9 205031S-306H Radial Bearing(F608ZZ) gle] g ol 4
L-10 06-0206-7400 E-Ring E-% (%37 6) 1
L-11 20S065S-306H Y-Timming belt Y-Elo]® W E 1
L-12 20S066S-306H Y-Belt Bracket Y-4E B 1
L-13 208037S-306H Y-Belt Holder Plate Y-9E Fo]zt 1
L-14 SC-0498-3710 Screw(11/64” n=40) SRR 1
L-15 SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64” n=40) Ak 1
L-16 20S0715-306H Y-Driven Pulley Bracket Y-Z2% ¢ B 1
L-17 02044SC-3123 Screw(M5 X P0.8) At 4
L-18 20S073S-306H Washer oA 4
L-19 208074S-306H Screw (M5 X P0.8) At 1
L-20 01-017W-1600 Washer b4 2
L-21 20S041S-306H X-Y Driven Timming Pulley Shaft X-Y % gol® Eg = 1
L-22 20S076S-306H Y-Sensor Y-Al A 1
L-23 SC-0215-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) Frhat 1
L-24 20S079S-306H Y-Sensor Slit Y-AA A 1
L-25 02004SC-4113 Screw(M4 X P0.7) At 1
L-26 20S083S-306H Y-Moving Shaft Y-ol$% 1
L-27 20S093S-306H Y-Moving Shaft Bushing(F) Y-ol$&% A 24 1
L-28 205094S-306H Y-Moving Shaft Bushing(R) Y-ol$% & 24 1
L-28-1| SC-0317-2700 Screw A 2 B YA 1
L-29 205090S-306H Y-Moving Oil Cover Y-AA 29 Aw 1
L-30 SC-0548-7400 Screw(3/16” n=28) SRR 1
L-31 20S0325-306H X-Y Drive Timming Pulley X-Y TE glol® £7 1
L-32 20S0395-306H X-Y Driven Timming Pulley X-Y £% glo|® £7 1
L-33 SC-0104-5607 Screw T4 3
L-34 20S110S-306H Y-Driving Gear Washer Y-F%5 7o 9A 1
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Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q ty | Assembly No.
M-1 20S088S-306H X-Guide Shaft X-7bolE & 1
M-1-1 | SC-0104-5607 Screw %% viold 4 zAUA (4) 2
M-2 SC-0512-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) I AL 4
M-3 20S087S5-306H X-Guide Shaft Bracket X-7bol & & B 1
M-4 20S085S-306H Y-Moving Shaft Bracket Y-ol4$% Bl 1
M-5 20S086S-306H Screw(15/64” n=28) A 2
M-6 SC-0109-2350 Screw (M6 x P1) oA 1
M-7 225001S-306H Feed Bracket Jol= B 1
M-8 225002S-306H Ball Bush(SDM 10UU) L3 1
M-9 225003S-306H Lifting Lever(L) =3 @ () 1
M-10 225004S-306H Lifting Lever(R) 29 dlu($) 1
M-11 225005S-306H Feed Bracket Driving Lever(L) dolt Bl ZEd 9 (3) 1
M-12 22S006S-306H Feed Bracket Driving Lever(R) dolt BEZl FEdHH ($) 1
M-13 22S009S-306H Slider <ot 1
M-14 225010S-306H Slider Shaft Zefolt] & 1
M-15 22S011S-306H Upper Feed Plate glelE 1
M-16 225012S-306H Feed Plate Clamp Ass'y ot 3 FUWZ(%) 1Set
M-17 SC-0175-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) Hua 2
M-18 01-017W-1600 Washer ShA 2
M-19 2251175-306H Feed Plate Clamp Guide Block Folt 3 FYZ Jlojt &Y 1
M-20 22S021S-306H Feed Plate Clamp Cover Folt 3 FAZ Ay 1
M-21 SC-0498-3710 Screw(11/64” n=40) AR 4
M-22 225019S-306H Serew(M4 X P0.7) A 2
M-23 01-017W-1600 Washer b4 2
M-24 225023S-306H Lower Feed Plate s Zlolt 3t 1
M-25 08035SC-4113 Screw (M6 X P1) Fua 2
M-26 01-017W-1600 Washer ] 4
M-27 225028S-306H Lifting Lever Tension Spring <9 ] dF 2zd 2
M-28 225029S-306H Lifting Lever Tension Spring(L) <8 gy EA 2x==(x) 1
M-29 22S030S-306H Lifting Lever Tension Spring(R) 28 dy BEA 2z ($) 1
M-30 2250315-306H Lifting Lever Shaft =9 Y & 1
M-31 16-020W-9570 Washer A 1
M-32 06-003C-7400 E-Ring E-# (23474 7) 1
M-33 22S5034S-306H Connecting Link A7 g3 1
M-34 225035S-306H Connecting Link Shaft a7 ¥a % 2
M-35 05-014C-1230 E-Ring E-2(5%7 4) 6
M-36 44-025A-1230 Lifting Lever Shaft Collar 9 4y = g 1
M-37 22S037S-306H Lifting Lever Adjusting Plate =9 Ay 24 2
M-37-1 | SC-0525-5300 Screw HATE g3 & ) A 4
M-38 06-027P-7400 Feed Bracket Action Lever Pin Fole B AE de I 2
M-39 SC-0165-2700 Screw (M5 X P0.8) IR AR 2
M-40 01S097S-306H Y-Fixed Cover Y-24 A 1
M-41 01S096S-306H Y-Moving Cover Y-ol £ A4 1
M-42 225026S-306H Screw A 2
M-43 01S088S-306H Screw oA 2
M-44 225007S-306H Feed Bracket Support Link(L) lolt Hepl AA #HA(FH) 2
M-45 225008S-306H Feed Bracket Support Link(R) Fole B AA BFA(F) 2
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Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q ty | Assembly No.
N-1 44S0555-306H 0Oil Tank Ass'y o9 "ga(z) 1Set
N-2 44S061S-306H Oil Tank Rubber Cap oY "ga afuAy 1
N-3 SC-0202-5050 Screw(3/16” n=28) Fuat 3
N-4 10-020W-2700 Washer oA 3
N-5 44S024S-306H Crank Rod Lubrication Plate aHPa 2 F434 1
N-6 44S027S-306H Felt e 1
N-7 SC-0548-7400 Screw(3/16” n=28) Hua 1
N-8 44-0000-1230 0il Wick 29 #4 3
N-9 44-012C-1230 0Oil Hose Y T 3
N-10 | 44S032S-306H 0Oil Hose Holder(L) 29 32 Fol(k) 2
N-11 SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64” n=40) A 5
N-12 44S005S-306H 0Oil Hose Holder(A) 29 32 Fol(A) 1
N-13 445034S-306H Blance Lubrication Plate WA F53 3
N-14 44S0355-306H Blance Lubrication Felt(F) Wi 43 WEMRA 1
N-15 44S037S-306H Blance Lubrication Felt(M) wHxs F43 E(F 1
N-16 445038S-306H Blance Lubrication Felt(R) wHds g4 YE(F 1
N-17 SC-0340-3710 Screw(9/64” n=40) A 3
N-18 | 44S010S-306H 0Oil Hose Holder(B) 29 T2l (B) 1
N-19 SN-0115-1230 Nut(3/16” n=28) YE 1
N-20 445013S-306H Needle Bar Oil Wick Holder sl F5 f4 Fol 1
N-21 40-004W-1600 Washer shA 1
N-22 445024S-306H Needle Bar Crank Rod Lubrication Plate whed 2d3 2o F43 1
N-23 445007S-306H Oil Return Felt(A) R e WE(A) 1
N-24 | 44S031S-306H Felt de 1
N-26 44S008S-306H Arm Oil Return Felt oftE 3 { HE 1
N-27 44S002S-306H Arm Oil Return Felt Oil Hose oftE i WE oY T 1
N-28 445041S-306H Oscillator Shaft Gear Lubrication Plate LEX Vo FH # 1
N-29 44S042S-306H Oscillator Shaft Gear Lubrication Felt 2%5% 7o % UE 1
N-30 SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64” n=40) AR 1
N-31 44-0000-1230 Shuttle Lubrication Wick £ wf 4 1
N-32 44-012C-1230 Shuttle Lubrication Oil Hose £ F% 2¥ 32 1
N-33 445039S-306H Bed 0il Return Felt MjER 3§ WE 1
N-34 445001S-306H Bed 0il Return Felt Oil Hose ey 3§ AE 09 TA 1
N-35 445044S-306H Shuttle Lubrication Plate AE FH3 1
N-36 445046S-306H Shuttle Lubrication Felt(L) AE F4 YE(K) 1
N-37 06-033M-7400 Shuttle Lubrication Felt(S) HE FF LE(H) 2
N-38 | 44S052S-306H 0il Window -4 1
N-39 | 44S053S-306H 0il Gauge 29 AolA 1
N-40 44S054S-306H 0il Window Rubber Ring 3 158 1
N-41 44-017C-1230 Retainer for Oil Tube 35 stolZ ol 1
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Table & Thread Stand
HOIE & ATHZ=0] ZHA

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q ty | Assembly No.
0-1 PT-0001-306H Table Assy ERETES) 1Set
0-2 PS-0001-306H Table Stand Ass'y glo] & o}y (x) 1Set
0-3 Screw Nail A £ 4
0-4 90S006S-306H Bed Base EERES 1
0-5 90S008S-306H 0il Supporter 29 % Hho| 1
0-6 Nail S 6
0-7 91-002C-7400 Oiler 29 AR 1
0-8 90S010S-306H Custion Rubber A IE 2
0-9 90S011S-306H Earth Plate of 2~ 3 1
0-10 90S013S-306H Bolt(M8X [ 65) 2E 1
0-12 90S015S-306H Nut(M8) HE 1
0-13 015122S-306H Hinge A 4 2
0-14 01S123S-306H Hinge Rubber 7 4 17 2
0-15 015124S-306H Hinge Pin FRER] 2
0-16 SC-0164-2700 Screw(11/64” n=40) FFYA 2
0-17 015126S-306H Bolt(M8X [ 60) B2E 6
0-18 01S128S-306H Washer oHA 12
0-19 01S127S-306H Nut UE 10
0-20 91-007A-2302 Thread Stand Ass'y Aol Zol(2) 1Set
0-21 90S001S-306H Idler oto] £# 1
0-22 90S002S-306H Stud for Idler ofol £ thiA 1
0-23 90S003S-306H Idler Bracket ofol £ Ml 1
0-24 90S018S-306H Needle Bearing Yo] & wlo]8 (TAL14157) 1
0-25 09-034W-7400 Stud Washer for Idler ofo] & Tt ohA 1
0-26 SN-0116-3400 Nut UE 1
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SunStar

P-14
P15 % P12
P-16
S &
S
\| 5 P-10 - 11 %P-m
P-22
P-24
7
\\/\\
P-25
Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q’ ty | Assembly No.

P-1 91-002C-1230 Driver(S) EEREIEN)
P-2 91-003C-1230 Driver (M) ZefolH ()
P-3 91-002C-3800 Spaner(9x10) 274
P-4 91-011C-1230 Oiler 2 FH7]
P-5 07S026S-306H Bobbin Byl
P-6 91S010S-306H Floppy Disc T2y gzl

91-001C-2700 L-Shape Wrench L-#1 %] (2mm)

91-004C-2700 L-Shape Wrench L-#1%] (2.5mm) 1
P-7 91-003C-2700 L-Shape Wrench L-#1 %] (3mm) 1

91-001C-3800 L-Shape Wrench L-#1 %] (4mm) 1

91-002C-2700 L-Shape Wrench L-#1% (5mm) 1
P-8 91S015S-306H Plastic Blank Plate Ass y HEI(Z) 1Set
P- 91S012S-306H Plastic Plate Stopper BHZ3 ~E¥ 1
pP- Needle(DP X 17 #18) v
P- Needle(DP x5 # 14) vl 5
p- 91S014S-306H Sponge 2EA
pP- 91S016S-306H Chain A
P-14 91S017S-306H S/Shape Hook SA g
P-15 91S013S-306H Screw(11/64” n =40) A

12-0146C-SC53 Fuse(1A 30mm) = 2 (1A 30mm)
P-16 12-146C-PT10 Fuse(5A 30mm) = Z(5A 30mm)

05-002C-SW65 Fuse(10A 30mm) FZ(10A 30mm)

12-046C-SC53 Fuse(15A 30mm) FZ(15A 30mm)
P-17 01-022A-7500 Bracket for Upper Thread Supply F WE o] B
P-18 01-024A-7500 Felt Holder for Upper Thread Supply $ 4 WE Fo]
P-19 44-024M-7500 Felt for Upper Thread Supply b ¥ JE
P-20 SC-0519-2302 Screw (9/64” n=40) ER%y
P- SC-0536-7500 Screw (3/32” n=56) A 2
P- 91-108C-1230 Bottle of Oil oUdx 1
P-23 10S047S-306H Moving Mes Eroll & 1
P-24 10S045S-306H Fixed Mes I~ 1
P-25 91S019S-306H Head Cover o] A A 1
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Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q ty | Assembly No.
Q-1 10-001A-PTO1 Control Box AEE da 1
Q-2 10-001M-PT01 Bolt Control Box AEE vx 29 BE 6
Q-3 10-003S-SW66 Spring Washer Control Box AEE da 29 2xE 94 6
Q-4 10-004S-SW66 Flat Washer Control Box AEE dx 29 F 94 6
Q-5 10-003S-PT01 Nut Control Box AEE v~ 29 YE 6
Q-6 10-002A-PTO01 Front Cover Control Box AEE dx AY Ay 1
Q-7 10-003M-PTO01 Screw Control Box A Aw 29 YA 4
Q-8 10-003A-PTO1 Cover Control Box AEE oA 7y 1
Q-9 10-003M-PT01 Serew Cover AEE v A 29 YA 8
Q-10 02-006A-SW63 Floppy Disc Dirve 23 v cifeln 1
Q-11 02-010A-PT10 Barcket Floppy Disc Dirve L2y fxA vgA 1
Q-12 10-003M-PT01 Screw Floppy Disc Dirve Bracket Z29] fai Edfolu vl 29 YA 4
Q-13 10-019M-SW66 Screw Ass'y for Folppy Disc Drive(M3x0.5L=10) Zay g2 29 YAH(z) 4
Q-14 10-109C-3710 Isolation Bushing Ao BA 4
Q-15 10-004M-PTO01 Isolation Plate A 2
Q-16 02-0000-PTO1 Power P.C.B ¢ RE 1
Q-17 07-004S-SM5S Screw Ass'y for Power P.C.B 3¢ BE 29 YAH(&) 4
Q-18 09-046W-3701 Spring Washer Power P.C.B(M4) 39 BE 29 228 914 4
Q-19 27-009W-7507 Flat Washer Power P.C.B(M4) 3¢ BE 29 F oA 4
Q-20 10-004A-PTO1 Transformer EdNL 27 1
Q-21 10-073S-3701 Serew Ass'y for Transformer(M5x0.8 L=10) Edx 2=r 29 UYAH(R) 4
Q-22 01-0000-PTO1 X-Y P.CB X, Y RE 1
Q-23 07-004S-SM5S Screw Ass'y for X-Y P.C.B X, Y RE 29 U4A(2) 4
Q-24 01-112B-PT01 Radiator X-Y P.C.B X, Y P.CB wds 1
Q-25 07-004S-SM5S Serew Ass'y for Radiator X-Y X, Y PCB #d# 29 YAk (z) 4
Q-26 10-117A-PT10 Fan Ass'y £¥7(2) 1Set
Q-27 10-118B-PT10 Fan Cover 37 A 1
Q-28 01-002M-AU12 Bolt Fan(M4x0.7 L=35) $£¥71 29 2E 4
Q-29 09-041S-3701 Nut Fan(M4) 37 24 Y= 4
Q-30 02-1000-PS00 P.C.B Main Driving F% HE 1
Q-31 10-028S-SC53 Screw Ass'y for Main Driving P.C.B(M3x05 L=17) F% HE 29 BE(2) 5
Q-32 10-104A-PT10 Radiator Main % dd 1
Q-33 07-004S-SM5S Screw Ass'y for Main Drivng Radiator FZ ddg 29 YAH(R) 4
Q-34 01-019M-SW67 Stud Main Driving P.C.B(M3 L=15) #% HE 2HE 2
Q-35 10-003M-PT10 Screw IPM(M4x0.7 L=20) IPM 24 YAH(z) 2
Q-36 09-046W-3701 Spring Washer IPM(M4) IPM 29 2z 94 2
Q-37 27-009W-7507 Flat Washer IPM(M4) IPM 29 % 94 2
Q-38 10-003M-PT10 Screw Bridge Diode HalA tholet 29 AH(z) 1
Q-39 03-0000-PTO3 1/0 P.CB I/0 BE 1
Q-40 10-028S-SC53 Screw I/0 P.CB 1/0 & 29 WJWAH=R) 6
Q-41 10-011M-PT10 Stud “A” 1/0 P.C.B(M3 L=37) I/0 RE 2HE "A" 4
Q-42 Stud 1/0 P.C.B(M3 L=42) 1/0 RE 2HE (&) 1Set
Q-43 02-006A-PT00 CPU P.CB CPU RE 1
Q-44 08-002M-SW67 Stud CPU P.C.B(M3 L=10) CPU HE XHE 4
Q-45 10-003B-PT10 Connecting Plate 1/0 & CPU 1/0, CPU AZ 1
Q-46 10-003M-PT10 Screw Connecting Plate 1/0, CPU 73 2t 4
Q-47 10-005M-PT10 Isolation Bushing “A” Aol BA A" 4
Q-48 10-006 M-PT10 Isolation Bushing "B A4 B 4
Q-49 10-006A-PT10 Washer Connecting Plate 1/0, CPU 2% 29 94 4
Q-50 02-001B-SW67 Cover CPU P.C.B CPU, P.CB A4 1
Q-51 07-004S-SM5S Screw Ass'y for CPU P.C.B Cover CPU, P.C.B AH 24 YAH(=%) 2
Q-52 10-008A-PT10 Cover Connectors AdE An 1
Q-53 07-004S-SM5S Screw Ass'y for Connectors Cover AdE A 29 HAH=R) 4
Q-54 10-006S-PT10 Sticker Caution A % 284 1
Q-55 10-007S-PT10 Sticker Replacing Filter Je 23 2EA 1
Q-56 10-008S-PT10 Sticker Earth oj& 2EA 1
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Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = =} Q ty | Assembly No.
R-1 12-001A-PT10 Membrane Switch Hugel A93% 1
R-2 12-002A-PT10 Cover Ass'y Awl (%) 1Set
R-3 04-001A-PT10 LCD LCD 1
R-4 05-0000-PT04 Operation Unit P.C.B Operation #YE RHE 1
R-5 03-110A-PT10 Operation Cable Operation 7 o] & 1
R-6 15-026M-1000 Cable Tie Aol & Elbo] 1
R-7 12-005S-PT10 Screw Operation Unit Operation FUE Z1}4} 6
R-8 12-001M-PT10 Magnetic Rubber 2FAA 2
R-9 12-004A-PT10 Operation Unit Stand Operation FUE 2HC 1
R-10 12-003M-PT10 Screw Operation Unit Stand Operation FUE 28 2d}A} 2
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B SPS/A-[ - 1-10(20)

S-10
Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty |Assembly No.
S-1 12-011A-PT11 Foot Switch Ass'y g4 (=) 1Set
S-2 11-001A-PT10 Base Foot Switch A4 A o] A 1
S-3 11-1000-PT11 One Step Stroke 1k uhgh 2 9%) 1
S-4 08-015C-3701 Clamp Cable Aol & Frol 2
S-5 09-0318-3701 Serew Clamping Cable Ass'y(M4x0.7 L=8) Aol & o] 2YdUAH(2) 1
S-6 11-001S-PT10 Ending Bushing ag +4 1
S-7 11-003A-PT10 Cover Foot Switch oA ' ulo] A A 1
S-8 07-004S-SM5S Screw Ass'y For “A” Foot Switch Cover (M4Xx0.7 L=8) | 44 sl2 lo]x AW ZJUA(Z) “A” 2
S-9 10-028S5-SC53 Screw Ass'y For “B” Foot Switch Cover (M3x0.5 L=8) | 94 #l2 slo]~ Av zdua(z) B 2
S-10 11-002M-PT10 Sponge 2EA 2
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SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = =] Q' ty |Assembly No.
S-1 12-012A-PT11 Foot Switch Ass'y a4 (=) 1Set
S-2 11-001A-PT10 Base Foot Switch A4 A2 o~ 1
S-3 11-1000-PT11 One Step Stroke 15 gk 297 1
S-4 11-2000-PT11 Two Step Stroke gk gt 297 1
S-5 08-015C-3701 Clamp Cable Aol Fho] 2
S-6 09-0315-3701 Screw Clamping Cable Ass' y(M4X0.7 L=8) Aol & o] 2 z) 1
S-7 11-001S-PT10 Ending Bushing g 84 1
S-8 11-003A-PT10 Cover Foot Switch A4 s wolx Au 1
S-9 07-004S-SM5S Screw Ass'y For “A” Foot Switch Cover(M4x0.7 L=8) | 94 sle wlo]x A zyhaH(z) “A” 2
S-10 10-028S-SC53 Screw Ass'y For “B” Foot Switch Cover (M3x0.5 L=8) | 94 #l% ulo]x Ay zyuA(z) B 2
S-11 11-002M-PT10 Sponge 2EA 2
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Pedal Mechanism
HE A

SPS/A-LI - 1-22

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = 3 Q’ ty |Assembly No.
S-1 12-012A-PT11 Foot Switch Ass'y 44 (=) 1Set
S-2 11-001A-PT10 Base Foot Switch R R DR 1
S-3 11-1000-PT11 One Step Stroke 15k gk 294 3
S-4 08-015C-3701 Clamp Cable ol & Fol 2
S-5 09-031S-3701 Serew Clamping Cable Ass'y(M4x0.7 L=8) Aol o] 2YUAH(2) 1
S-6 11-001S-PT10 Ending Bushing g £ 1
S-7 11-003A-PT10 Cover Foot Switch A4 sl o]z Au 1
S-8 07-004S-SM5S Screw Ass'y For “A” Foot Switch Cover(M4X0.7 L=8) A4 A wol A AW 2YYAH(z) “A” 2
S-9 10-028S-SC53 Screw Ass'y For “B” Foot Switch Cover (M3x0.5 L=8) | 94 sl% o] #Au 24aH(z) "B 2
S-10 11-002M-PT10 Sponge 2EA 2
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SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q’ ty [Assembly No.
S-1 12-012A-PT11 Foot Switch Ass’y 4 (=) 1Set
S-2 11-001A-PT10 Base Foot Switch A4 A Welx 1
S-3 11-1000-PT11 One Step Stroke 1% Wk 297 2
S-4 11-2000-PT11 Two Step Stroke gk kg 2917 1
S-5 08-015C-3701 Clamp Cable Aol o] 2
S-6 09-031S-3701 Screw Clamping Cable Ass' y(M4x0.7 L=8) Alo| & o] A 2) 1
S-7 11-001S-PT10 Ending Bushing g 84 1
S-8 11-003A-PT10 Cover Foot Switch A4 sl oz Au 1
S-9 07-004S-SM5S Screw Ass'y For “A” Foot Switch Cover(M4x0.7 L=8) | 94 sl2 wlo]x Aw zYa(z) “A” 2
S-10 10-028S-SC53 Screw Ass'y For “B” Foot Switch Cover (M3x05 L=8) | 944 sl2 wlo]x Aw zYUa(z) ‘B 2
S-11 11-002M-PT10 Sponge 2E7 2
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Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q ty | Assembly No.
T-1 21A001S-306H Presser Plate e 1
T-2 SC-0202-5050 Screw(3/16” n=28) A 4
T-3 225001S-306H Feed Bracket gz uel 1
T-4 225002S-306H Ball Bush 25 1
T-5 225026S-306H Screw A4 2
T-6 225025S-306H Washer 94 2
T-7 22S023S-306H Lower Feed Plate & Fojt 3 1
T-8 SC-0109-2350 Serew(M6x P1) A 2
T-9 225011S-306H 20 Upper Feed Plate 4 3ol 1
T-10 225012S-306H 20 Feed Plate Clamp Ass'y Folt # FA=(%) 1Set
T-11 225008S-306H 22 Upper Feed Plate Aol e gt 2
T-12 22A012S-306H 22 Feed Plate Clamp Ass'y (L) ol 3 FW=z(x) [3] 1Set
T-13 22A-009S-306H 22 Feed Plate Clamp Ass'y (R) sl 3 FA=Z(x) [¢] 1Set
T-14 SC-0175-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) AL 2
T-15 01-017W-1600 Washer 94 2
T-16 225017S-306H Feed Plate Clamp Guide Block dojt % ZAZ Jlojt By 1
T-17 SC-0498-3710 Serew(11/64” n=40) A4 4
T-18 225019S-306H Screw(M4 X P(.7) A 2
T-19 01-017W-1600 Washer 94 2
T-20 22S021S-306H Feed Plate Clamp Cover ol 3 FAU=Z A 1
T-21 01S088S-306H Serew (M4 x P0.7) A 2
T-22 50A030S-81H1 Air Cylinder oo} A7y 2
T-23 22A024S-306H Cylinder Base At o2 1
T-24 01S112S-306H Serew (M5 X P0.8) A 2
T-25 22A026S-306H Cylinder Shaft A % 1
T-26 04-009C-3710 E-Ring E® #HE F(2%705) 2
T-27 49A003S-811H Air Elbow oflo] BuS 4
T-28 05A039S-811H Air Hose oo} 3£ 4
T-29 22A030S-306H Cylinder Knuckle Al vg 2
T-30 22S035S-306H Connecting Link Shaft A4 a3 % 2
T-31 05-014C-1230 E-Ring E® 4 (2374 904) 4
T-32 22A033S-306H Link Plate A EER 2
T-33 22A035S-306H Link Plate B g3 % B 2
T-34 01-017W-1600 Washer 94 2
T-35 02028SW-9115 Spring Washer 2z 94 2
T-36 02004SC-4113 Serew (M4 x P0.7) A 2
T-37 225031S-306H Lifting Lever Shaft <9 4y % 1
T-38 44-025A-1230 Lifting Lever Shaft Collar <8 A % stet 2
T-39 SC-0512-1230 Screw AL 4
T-39-1| SC-0104-5607 Screw (A) 322 ol 24 14U4 A 4
T-40 SC-0543-2302 Slider Base Eetolr] o]~ 1
T-41 22A043S-306H Clamp Shaft Holder 9z £ 3y 1
T-42 SC-0543-4525 Serew(11/64” n=40) 2t 4
T-43 20S088S-306H X-Guide Shaft X 7bolE % 1
T-44 20S087S-306H X-Guide Shaft Bracket X 7bolE % uepl 1
T-45 SC-0109-2350 Screw(M6 X P1) g 1
T-46 205085S-306H Y-Moving Shaft Bracket Y o]4 & Bl 1
T-47 20S086S-306H Screw(15/64” n=28) AuA 2
T-48 01S097S-306H Y-Fixed Cover Y 24 AH 1
T-49 01S096S-306H Y-Moving Cover Y ol4 A 1
T-50 SC-A119-4119 Screw i 2
T-51 01-009C-2700 Cable Clamp (6N) Aol & 7ol 1
T-52 SC-0543-2302 Screw(3/16” n=28) A4 1
T-53 215048S5-306H Presser Plate Sheet FE23 AE 1
T-54 SC-0164-2700 Screw i 1
T-55 44S033S-306H Hose Cover 32 A 1

Note: 20— Pneunmatic Monolithic Feeding Frame
22— Pneunmatic Separately-Driven Feeding Frame
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Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q ty | Assembly No.
U-1 22A046S-306H 20 Solenoid Vale Sd ot WH !
22 2
U-2 49A018S-811H Tapping Screw(M4Xx [ 35) B A 2
U-3 49A014S-811H Elbow Union PR FUL 1
U-4 05A039S-811H Air Tube o] fr 1
U-5 49A011S-811H Tee Elo] 1
U-6 49A013S-811H Plug =91 1
U-7 49A0065-811H Filter Regulator Ass'y e 247 (=) 1Set
U-8 49A005S-811H Finger Valve zA e 1
U-9 49A004S-811H Joint Plug z9E Z1 1
U-10 49A007S-811H Air Presser Switch 9 2904 1
U-11 49A008S-811H Serew(M5x P0.8) it 2
U-12 49A009S-811H Nut(M5 x P0.8) yE 2
U-13 49A021S-811H Joint Socket Ass'y zZ9E £7(%) 1Set
U-14 01A143S-811H Cable Tie ol & Eol 13
U-15 22A062S-306H Quick Coupling 4 ALY 2
U-16 49A020S-811H Silencer £87] 2
U-17 22A060S-306H 20 Manifold Block gy 29 1
U-18 49A019S-811H 22 Manifold Block WUy 24 1
U-19 10-010W-7507 Washer %4 1
20 2
U-20 22A044S-306H p Speed Controller 23T 247 .
U-21 49A021S-811H Plug 1/8” Z91 2

Note: 20— Pneunmatic Monolithic Feeding Frame
22— Pneunmatic Separately-Driven Feeding Frame
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Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q ty | Assembly No.
V-1 02S001P-306H Upper Shaft A% 1
V-2 02S002P-306H Link Cam EER 1
V-3 04S001P-306H Needle Bar Hh5) 1
V-4 04S007-306H Thread Guide for Needle Bar uhs Aghi 1
V-5 075026S-306H Bobbin Byl 1Set
V-6 07S024P-306H Bobbin Case Ass’y BHl Alo]A(%) 1
V-7 07S127P-306H Shuttle Race Ring AE dlojx 7 1
V-8 07S028P-306H Shuttle £ 1
V-9 07S029P-306H Shuttle Driver HE Eiloly 1
V-10 07S131P-306H Shuttle (Large) HE(K) 1
V-11 07S038P-306H Shuttle Upper Spring AE Ay A28 1
V-12 SC-0133-1230 Serew(1/8” n=40) A 2
V-13 07S040P-306H Upper Thread Loop Adjusting Plate A Fo= 249 1
V-14 SC-0133-1230 Screw(1/8” n=40) Huab 2
V-15 07S042P-306H Upper Thread Loop Adjusting Guide QA 2ox zAhY 1
V-16 07S043P-306H Screw(1/8” n=40) At 2
V-17 08S001P-306H Thread Take-Up Lever Ass'y A7) (=) 1Set
V-18 08S002P-306H Thread Take-Up Lever A7) 1

v-17
Vv-19 08S003P-306H Needle Bar Crank s 293 1
V-20 085004S-306H Thread Take-Up Lever Crank A7) 244 1
v-21 10S037P-306H Thread Trimmer Connecting Bar A AAE 1
V-22 10S040P-306H Needle Plate b 1
V-23 10S042P-306H HS Cover For Needle Plate(H) AAAN (35 L) 1
V-24 10S043P-306G GS Cover For Needle Plate(G) A (L) 1
V-25 10S045P-306H Fixed Mes 1A & 1
V-26 10S046P-306H Serew(3/32” n=56) Aua 2
v-27 10S047P-306H Moving Mes oA 1
V-28 10S053P-306H Moving Mes Link oA g3 1
V-29 10S054P-306H Thread Trimming Lever "B’ AA Y "B 1
V-30 10S057P-306H Thread Trimming Lever "A” Add e "A" 1
V-31 10S061P-306H Thread Trimming Rod A4 2T 1
V-32 10S062P-306H Thread Trimming Connecting Crank A aga 1
V-33 10S063P-306H Stud For Connecting Crank A4 AYa thil 2
V-34 SN-0101-1600 Nut (11/64” n=40) HE 1
V-35 10S065P-306H Thread Trimming Connecting Plate AR A 1
V-36 01S104S-306H Screw(11/64” n=40) Huak 2
v-37 11S009P-306H Wiper o] 7 1
V-38 SF-0140-8012 Roller Felt For Shuttle(L) AE(k) 249 "E 4

Note: HS—Heavy Material (F22

GS— General Material (

)
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Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q ty | Assembly No.
w-1 GP-001895-00 Arm(1507/A) o 1
W-2 GP-001896-00 Bed(1507/A) Cik= 1
W-3 AS-000135-00 Ball Guide Ass'y 2 Jlo]E(2) 1set
W-4 GP-001898-00 X-Fixed Race X-1% #dlo]& 2
W-5 GP-001897-00 X-Ball Gauge X-2 Ao 2
W-6 GP-001901-00 Upper Feed Plate 4 Flelzg 1
w-7 GP-001902-02 Lower Feed Plate 3 slol 1
W-8 AS-000316-00 Feed Plate Clamp Ass'y doled FAz(z) 1set
W-9 BE-000011-00 X-Timming Belt X-elo]e WE 1
W-10 BE-000012-00 Y-Timming Belt Y-efo]®] WE 1
W-11 | GP-001903-00 Right Cover 3 A 1
w-12 GP-001904-00 Right Cover Gasket 5 AW 72 1
W-13 GP-001905-00 Presser Plate e 1
W-14 GP-001906-00 Presser Plate Sheet Y23 AE 1
W-15 | GP-001899-00 Y-Fixed Race (L) Y-24 dlolx(z) 1
W-16 | GP-001900-00 Y-Fixed Race (R) Y- dlo] (%) 1
W-17 AS-000317-00 Plastic Blank Plate Ass'y B2IH(Z) 1
W-18 GP-001909-00 X-Sensor Slit X-A A 72 3 1
W-19 | GP-001913-00 Model Mark 24 2€A 1
W-20 | GP-001908-00 Upper Feed Plate 4 Flelzg 2
Ww-21 AS-000318-00 Feed Plate Clamp Ass'y(L) solcgt FHIL "H"(%) Iset
W-22 AS-000319-00 Feed Plate Clamp Ass'y(R) sl Fdz "$'(2) Iset
W-23 SC-0174-1230 Screw Thapke] YAk 1
W-24 | 01-009R-2700 Cable Holder Aol& el 1

Note: HS—Heavy Material (F22

GS— General Material (

=

SETE)
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Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q ty | Assembly No.
X-1 GP-004698,00 Arm olgk 1
X-2 GP-004700,00 Right Cover 574 1
X-3 GP-004701,00 Belt Cover WE Aw 1
X-4 GP-004734,00 Model Sticker 24 2E|A 1
X-5 GP-004699,00 Bed W= 1
X-6 AS-001258,00 X-Fixed Cover(L) Ass'y X-T R AW & (%) 1set
X-7 GP-004735,00 X-Fixed Cover(L) X- AW 5" 1
X-8 GP-004736,00 Stopper 2EH 2
X-9 AS-001259,00 X-Fixed Cover(R) Ass'y X-24 AL (z) 1set
X-10 GP-004737,00 X-Fixed Cover(R) X-13 Aw 9" 1
X-11 GP-004782,00 Needle Plate A 1
X-12 GP-004738,00 Needle Plate Support Cover A5 AA A 1
X-13 GP-004739,00 Support Cover Adjusting Plate A AA A 249 2
X-14 GP-004740,00 Support Cover Bracket(L) A AA A BgA " 1
X-15 GP-004741,00 Support Cover Bracket(R) A AR Aw BT 1
X-16 GP-004742,00 Support Cover Coating Film A% A7 A 2¥ & 1
X-17 GP-004743,00 Bellows Guide Plate Wgez slolrit 2
X-18 SC-0314-1800 Screw(9/64" N=40 L5) Wg2o= Jlolugt At 2
X-19 GP-004744,00 Bellows Fixed Plate( F ) Waex= 3AF(A) 1
X-20 GP-004745,00 Bellows Fixed Plate( R ) Waez 343(F) 2
X-21 10-004M-SW68 Screw(M5 X L5) Waez 333 (%)Yt 4
X-22 GP-004746,00 Bellows Bracket Wgoxz v 1
X-23 09-040L-3701 Screw (M4 x 1.10) Waoxz mas 1AL 2
X-24 GP-004747,00 Bellows Hgex 1
X-25 20S093S-306H Y-Moving Shaft Bushing(F) Y-ol$% A #£A 1
X-26 205094S-306H Y-Moving Shaft Bushing(R) Y-ol % ¥ 24 1
X-27 GP-005225,00 Right Cover Gasket oz staA 1
X-28 AS-001281,00 Y-Removal Shaft(Assy) Y-ol5% (%) 1
X-29 GP-004793,00 Y-Removal Shaft Y-ol$% 1
X-30 GP-004794,00 Y-Removal Shaft Bracket (F) Y-ol$% Bl (A) 2
X-31 AS-001360,00 Y-Guide Shaft Cover Ass’y Y% 7tolE & AW (%) 1
X-32 GP-005230,00 Y-Shaft Cover Supporter YZ Al AR 1
X-33 GP-005231,00 Y-Guide Shaft Cover Y% 7lolE % AW 1
X-34 SC-0163-7500 Screw (M5 X L15) Y& 7tele F A (=) k4 3
X-35 GP-005228,00 Rubber Cap for Y-Shaft Cover Y& A 3FupA 1
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Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q ty | Assembly No.
Y-1 AS-001279,00 Ball Guide Ass'y & Jtele(x) 1Set
Y-2 GP-004785,00 Y-Moving Race Y-ol % dlojx 1
Y-3 GP-004783,00 Y-Fixed Race(R) Y- dlo] A (%) 1
Y-4 GP-004784,00 Y-Fixed Race(L) Y-24 @lol~(#) 1
Y-5 GP-005237,00 Y-Stopper(B) Y-2E¥(B) 1
Y-6 GP-004786,00 X-Sensor Slit X-AA A % 1
Y-7 GP-004787,00 X-Motor Base Y-2E Hlo| A 1
Y-8 SC-0109-2350 Screw(M6 X L14) Y-2E o]~ 14 UJAH(M6XL14) | 2
Y-9 15-019W-2070 Washer Y-2E ulo|x 14 94 (@6) 2
Y-10 SC-0163-7500 Screw (M5 X L15) Y-2E Hlolx 1 UAH(M5XLI5) | 2
Y-11 GP-004788,00 Y-Timing Belt Pulley Bracket Y-elo| I EE 2 B 2
Y-12 18048SC-7113 Screw (M5 X L12) Y-elo|iWEEE Hel 14 YAH(M5XLI2)| 8
Y-13 205031S-306H Radial Bearing(F608ZZ) Y-elo| Wl EZ ] dt|Y #lo] ¥ (F608ZZ)| 4
Y-14 20S029S-306H Washer Y-elo| YW EZT oA 5
Y-15 SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64" n=28 L7.5) y-eto| W EZE 14 UAH15/64" n=28 L75)| 4
Y-16 GP-004789,00 Y-Timing Belt Pulley Y-efo] I EZE 2
Y-17 GP-004790,00 Y-Timing Belt Pulley Driving Shaft Y-Elo|yHlEZE FEF 1
Y-18 GP-004791,00 Y-Timing Belt Pulley Driven Shaft Y-elo|HIEZ Y ZEx 1
Y-19 20S021S-306H Y-Drive Motor Ass'y Y-+% ZE(R) 1Set
Y-20 02015SC-7113 Screw (M4 x L.10) Y-7% 26 24 UAH(M4xL10) 4
Y-21 01-017W-1600 Washer A 4
Y-22 205024S-306H Thrust Bearing(T1680) EH2E #o]g 1
Y-23 205058S-306H Y-Drive Gear Y-T% 7] 1
Y-24 SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64"n =28) T AL 4
Y-25 20S060S-306H Y-Driven Gear Y-%% 7o} 1
Y-26 GP-004792,00 Y Tension Adjusting Plate Y-Elo|nWlE A3 %43 1
Y-27 02015SC-7113 Serew (M4 x L10) Y-glo|gdl e AdzAd 14 YAH(MAXLI0) 2
Y-28 16028SC-4113 Serew (M5 x L.25) Y-eho|HE BB 240 24 AH(M5XL) 1
Y-29 AS-001281,00 Y-Removal Shaft(Assy) Y-o|$&(%) 1
Y-30 GP-004793,00 Y-Removal Shaft Y-ol4$% 1
Y-31 GP-004794,00 Y-Removal Shaft Bracket (F) Y-ol4% HeFl (A) 2
Y-32 225002S-306H Ball Bush(SDM 10UU) Y-o]4$% & BA(SDM 10UU) 2
Y-33 GP-004795,00 Y-Belt Holder Y- E o] 1
Y-34 BE-000021,00 Y-Timming belt Y-Elo]® WE 1
Y-35 GP-004796,00 Y- Belt Holding Plate] Y-o|% WE Fo] I 1
Y-36 SC-0533-3400 Screw(11/64” N =40 L21) Y-4E o] 3 HupAH(11/64" N=40 L21) 1
Y-37 SC-0179-640L Screw(11/64" N =40 L10) Y-4E o] % FubA(11/64" N=40 L10) | 1
Y-38 GP-004797,00 Y- Sensor Plate Y-AA 3 1
Y-39 06010SC-8118 Screw(M3Xx L4 ) Y-AA g (M3 XL4) 2
Y-40 02S029S-306H Y-Sensor Y-AlA 1
Y-41 02S030S-306H Screw(M3xL9 ) Y-AlA FH A M3xXLY) 1
Y-42 GP-004798,00 Y- Sensor Bracket Y-AlA BEA 1
Y-43 GP-004799,00 X-Motor Base Cover V-2 Ho]& AH 1
Y-44 09018SC-8118 Screw(M4x L6 ) Y-2E wlolx Aw HUAH(MAXLE)| 4
Y-45 GP-004800,00 Y-Motor Suppoter Bracket Y-R2E AA BHeA 1
Y-46 18048SC-7113 Screw (M5 X L12) Y-2E AA Bl AUA(M5XL12)| 2
Y-47 16028SC-4113 Screw (M5 x 125 ) Y-2E AA Bl 2 UAH(M5XL25)| 1
Y-48 18083SC-3211 Nut(M5 x P0.8) Y-2¢ AA Bl 2HAUE(M5XP0S)| 2
Y-49 AS-001359,00 Y-Shaft Cover Ass’y Y% AH (%) 1
Y-50 GP-005229,00 Y-Shaft Cover Y& Ax 1
Y-51 GP-005230,00 Y-Shaft Cover Supporter Y% % AW AAH 1
Y-52 SC-0163-7500 Serew(M5 X L15) Y% Aw(2)F A4 3
Y-53 GP-005228,00 Rubber Cap for Y-Shaft Cover Y AW aFupA 1
Y-54 GP-005592,00 Y-Stepping Motor Cover YauE 2E Ax 1
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Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q ty | Assembly No.
Z-1 GP-004778,00 Presser Plate =23 1
7Z-2 GP-004779,00 Presser Plate Sheet FEg A E 1
Z-3 SC-0202-5050 Screw(3/16"n=28) 23 #1}34H(3/16"n=28 L10) 4
Z-4 $C-000261,00 Screw Y ol$% HePl (4) fuA(15/64" n=28 L7)| 4
Z-5 06-051W-7400 Washer Y ol4% rEPl (H) oA 4
7-6 GP-004801,00 Rear Guide Bracket for X-Direction X-7tol& B (F) 1
Z-7 GP-004802,00 X- LM Guide X-LM 7}lo]E (THK RSR 9KM) 1
7-8 GP-004803,00 X- LM Block X-LM 7}e]E &% (THK RSR 9KM)| 2
7Z-9 05007SC-4113 Screw X-LM 7ol A (M3XL5) 15
Z-10 13020SC-4113 Screw X-LM 7lelE B8 i 8
Z-11 GP-004804,00 Front Guide Bracket for X-Direction X-7tel= B (A) 1
Z-12 18048SC-7113 Screw X-7bolE Bl (A) AUA(MEXLI12) | 2
Z-13 15084SC-8119 Screw X-7tole B (A) HuA 1
Z-14 GP-004805,00 Feed Bracket BRI RS 1
Z-15 2250265-306H Screw dolzrzl A 2
Z-16 225025S-306H Washer Folrrel 94 2
Z-17 GP-004806,00 Clamp Air Cylinder A=z olo] AFy 2
Z-18 49A003S-811H Air Elbow oo AH - 4
Z-19 05A039S-811H Air Hose olo] T2 4
Z-20 GP-004807,00 Cylinder Bracket (R) Ay BaA($) 1
Z-21 GP-004808,00 Cylinder Bracket (L) A= mepl(g) 1
7-22 06-003C-7400 E- Ring A=y vel EF(07) 2
7-23 GP-004809,00 Cylinder Shaft Add % 1
7-24 22A0308-306H Cylinder Knuckle A-r vF 2
7-25 225035S-306H Connecting Link Shaft a4 ¥a % 2
7-26 05-014C-1230 E- Ring E3(25) 4
7-27 GP-004810,00 Link Plate A (L) g3 3 A 1
7-28 GP-004811,00 Link Plate A (R) g3 3 A(S) 1
7-29 22A035S-306H Link Plate B g3 3 B 2
7-30 01-017W-1600 Washer oHA 2
Z-31 02028SW-9115 Spring Washer 2z 94 2
7-32 02004SC-4113 Screw (M4 X P0.7) Ak 2
Z-33 225031S-306H Lifting Lever Shaft <9 gy = 1
7-34 44-025A-1230 Lifting Lever Shaft Collar =3 44 F et 2
Z-35 SC-0512-1230 Screw <& 49 F gt 2 YA 4
7-36 SC-0164-2700 Screw =% 44y F Far 1
7-37 GP-005226,00 Slider Base Etolt] oA 1
7-38 22A043S-306H Clamp Shaft Holder 9= % &4 1
Z-39 SC-0543-4525 Screw(11/64"n=40) Edtolt] wlo]x Frhab 4
7-40 225017S-306H Feed Plate Clamp Guide Block JolE I FUZ slolt £ 1
7-41 SC-0498-3710 Screw(11/64"n=40) Ak 4
Z-42 225019S-306H Serew (M4 x P0.7) =R 2
7-43 01-017W-1600 Washer HA 2
Z-44 GP-005227,00 Feed Plate Clamp Cover olE 3 FUZ Aw 1
Z-45 01S088S-306H Screw (M4 X P0.7) v 2
Z-46 A$-001282,00 Feed Plate Clamp Ass'y(L) Jole FA=Z 3" (2) 1
7-47 GP-004812,00 Feed Plate Clamp(L) ol FA= "H” 1
Z-48 225014S-306H Feed Plate Setting Pin ol 3 A Alf 1
7-49 AS-001283,00 Feed Plate Clamp Ass'y( R ) golE FW=Z "¢" (&) 1
Z-50 GP-004813,00 Feed Plate Clamp ( R ) dolt FMZ "9 1
Z-51 225014S-306H Feed Plate Setting Pin ol gt 9 XAl 1
7-52 GP-004814,00 Upper Feed Plate gdel 2
Z-53 SC-0175-1230 Screw Avjole o 14 YAt 4
7-54 01-017W-1600 Washer gaele # 14 ¢hA 4
7-55 GP-004815,00 Lower Feed Plate 3 ¥ 1
7-56 SC-0109-2350 Screw(M9xP1) a sed 14 YAH(M6) 2
Z-57 2250255-306H Washer o sl 14 oA (06) 2
7-58 AS-004197,00 Feed Plate Clamp Ass’y ol g FAZ 20 (%) 1
7-59 GP-005653,00 Feed Plate Clamp (20) dolt @ FWZ 20 1
7-60 GP-005654,00 Upper Feed Plate (20) 4 ol 20 1
7-61 AS-001496,00 Cub Blank Plate (Ass'y) Bz (r) 1
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Changed Parts List
No. | Ref. No. Parts No. Name of Parts Contents Date Old Parts No. Remarks
1 M-36 44-019A-1230 | Lifting Lever Shaft Collar Substitution 99. 12 44-025A-1230 99, 4/4
2 C-52 SC-A131-4522 | Screw for C-21 Substitution 00. 6 00. 2/4
3 | Q43 02-006A-PT01 | CPU P.C.B Substitution 00. 6 02-006A-PT10
4 Q30 02-1000-PS00 | PCB Main Driving Substitution 00. 6 02-0000-PS00
5 |C-30 10-0178-8577 | Screw for C-29 Substitution 00. 8 SC-0104-4517
6 |E-23 075023S-306H | Bobbin Case Substitution 00. 8 075024S8-306H
7 | G-20-1 SC-0164-4517 | Screw(M5) Additional Parts | 00. 8
8 | M-17 SC-0175-4522 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 00. 10 SC-0525-4122 00. 4/4
9 | J-44 10S046S-306H | Screw(9/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 01 SC-0531-4125 00. 4/4
10 | V-7 07S127P-306H | Shuttle Base Ring Substitution 01. 01 07S027F-306H 00. 4/4
11 | Cc-22 0481028-306H | Needle Bar Bushing(U) Substitution 01. 01 045002S-306H 00. 4/4
12 | V-10 07S131P-306H | Shuttle(Large) Substitution 01. 01 07S031P-306H 00. 4/4
13 | A5 SC-0543-2302 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0543-4122 01. 3/4
14 A-6 01-144R-1230 | Rubber Cap for Face Plate Substitution 01. 09 01-110R-1230 01. 3/4
15 | A-8 SC-0528-1230 | Screw(9/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0528-4125 01. 3/4
16 | A-17 SC-0523-1230 | Screw(3/16” n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0523-4122 01. 3/4
17 | A-22 SC-0202-5050 | Screw(15/64” n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0202-2118 01. 3/4
18 | A-24 SC-0120-1230 | Screw(9/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0120-2118 01. 3/4
19 | A-34 SC-0104-5607 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0104-4517 01. 3/4
20 | A-40 SN-0101-1600 | Nut(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SN-0101-4000 01. 3/4
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21 | A-44 SN-0119-1230 | Nut(3/16” n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SN-0119-4000 01. 3/4
22 | A-45-1 40-004W-1600 | Washer Substitution 01. 09 40-007W-1600 01. 3/4
23 | A-47 SC-0543-2302 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0543-4525 01. 3/4
24 | A-55 01-042R-640L | Arm Left Part Rubber(L)|  Substitution 01. 09 01-042R-640L 01. 3/4
25 | A-63 01-011C-2350 | Cable Holder 5N Substitution 01. 09 01-011C-2350 01. 3/4
26 A-64 01S009S-306H | Cable Holder 10N Additional Parts 01. 09 01. 3/4
27 | A-5-1 SC-0179-4125 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Additional Parts | 01. 09 01. 3/4
28 | B-3 SC-0543-2302 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0543-4525 01. 3/4
29 | B-5 01S063S-306H | Screw(M5X P0.8) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0202-2118 01. 3/4
30 | B-22 SC-0548-7400 | Screw(3/16" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0548-4122 01. 3/4
31 B-16-1 01S100S-306H | X-Moving Cover Stopper Pin| Additional Parts 01. 09 01. 3/4
32 | C-1 02S101S-306H | Upper Shaft Substitution 01. 09 025001S-306H 01. 3/4
33 |C-2 025102S-306H | Link Cam Substitution 01. 09 025002S-306H 01. 3/4
34 | C-4 SC-0183-2700 | Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0183-4122 01. 3/4
35 | C-5 SC-0535-3710 | Screw(9/32" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0535-4325 01. 3/4
36 | C-6 SC-0150-2500 | Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0150-4122 01. 3/4
37 | C-12 SC-0317-2700 | Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0114-4515 01. 3/4
38 | C-14 SC-0317-2700 | Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0110-4115 01. 3/4
39 C-20 04S106S-306H | Needle Bar Guide Block Substitution 01. 09 04S006S-306H 01. 3/4
40 | C-23 SC-0104-5607 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0104-5607 01. 3/4
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41 | C-24 0452048-306H | Needle Bar Bushing(L) Substitution 01. 09 04S004S-306H 01. 3/4
42 | C-28 028107S-306H | Upper Shaft Bushing(F) Substitution 01. 09 028007S-306H 01. 3/4
43 | C-32 SC-0A308-4517 | Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-A129-4515 01. 3/4
44 | C-33 028111S-306H | Upper Shaft Bushing(M) Substitution 01. 09 0250118-306H 01. 3/4
45 | C-34 02-121A-1230 | Upper Shaft Bushing Substitution 01. 09 02-021A-1230 01. 3/4
46 | C-35 SC-A308-4517 | Screw(1/4” n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-A129-4515 01. 3/4
47 | C-36 02811558-306H | Crank Blancer Substitution 01. 09 0280158-306H 01. 3/4
48 | C-38 SC-0202-5050 | Screw(3/16” n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0202-2118 01. 3/4
49 | C-40 025118S-306H | Upper Shaft Bushing(R)| Substitution 01. 09 025018S-306H 01. 3/4
50 | C-48 SC-0150-2500 | Screw Substitution 01. 09 SC-0150-4122 01. 3/4
51 | C-49 SC-0188-1230 | Screw Substitution 01. 09 SC-0188-1230 01. 3/4
52 | D-5 SC-0317-2700 | Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0317-4517 01. 3/4
53 | D-10 2550018-306H | Hand Pulley Gear B Substitution 01. 09 2550025-306H 01. 3/4
54 |D-15 SC-0104-5607 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0104-4517 01. 3/4
55 | D-21 SC-0130-1230 | Screw(1/8" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0130-4122 01. 3/4
56 | D-24 SC-0105-7500 | Screw(M4 X P0.7) Substitution 01. 09 030225 C-4517 01. 3/4
57 | D-34 SC-0519-2302 | Screw(9/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0137-4222 01. 3/4
58 | D-43 SN-0121-7400 | Nut Substitution 01. 09 SN-0121-4000 01. 3/4
59 | BE-5 SC-0512-1230 | Screw(11/64” n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0512-4515 01. 3/4
60 | E-10 07S1118-306H | Crank Rod Substitution 01. 09 07S0118-306H 01. 3/4
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61 | E-11 SC-0179-3710 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0179-4125 01. 3/4
62 | E-13 SN-0116-3400 | Nut(1/4" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SN-0116-4000 01. 3/4
63 | E-14 075115S-306H | Oscillator Shaft Collar Substitution 01. 09 075015S-306H 01. 3/4
64 | E-15 0751175-306H | Oscillator Shaft Gear Substitution 01. 09 0750175-306H 01. 3/4
65 | E-19 SC-0317-2700 | Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0317-4517 01. 3/4
66 | E-20 075122S5-306H | Osillator Shaft Collar Substitution 01. 09 075022S-306H 01. 3/4
67 | E-20-1 SC-A308-4517 | Screw(1/4” n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-A129-4515 01. 3/4
68 | E-29 SC-0211-7500 | Screw(M4 X P0.7) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0211-4113 01. 3/4
69 | E-33 SC-0525-5300 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0543-4525 01. 3/4
70 | E-49 SC-0543-2302 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0543-4525 01. 3/4
1 | F-12 SC-0523-1230 | Screw(3/16” n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0523-4122 01. 3/4
2 | F-14 SC-0512-1230 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0512-4515 01. 3/4
73 | F-19 SN-0115-7400 | Nut(3/16" n=32) Substitution 01. 09 SN-0115-4000 01. 3/4
74 | F-26 SC-0104-5607 | Screw(3/16” n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0352-4515 01. 3/4
75| F-30 SC-0202-5050 | Screw(3/16” n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0202-2118 01. 3/4
76 | F-33 SC-A308-4517 | Screw(1/4” n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-A129-4515 01. 3/4
7 F-34 055136S-306H | Presser Cam Connection Rod Substitution 01. 09 0550365-306H 01. 3/4
78 | F-36 SC-0183-2700 | Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0183-4122 01. 3/4
79 | F-41 05S143S-306H | Presser Shaft Substitution 01. 09 0550435-306H 01. 3/4
80 | F-43 SC-0317-2700 | Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0317-4517 01. 3/4
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81 | F-46 055149S-306H | Presser Link Substitution 01. 09 055049S-306H 01. 3/4
82 F-53 SC-0339-1230 | Presser Adjusting Screw Substitution 01. 09 SC-0337-4125 01. 3/4
83 F-57 05-101A-1230 | Presser Bar Substitution 01. 09 05-001A-1230 01. 3/4
84 | F-59 05S157S-306H | Presser Bar Holder Substitution 01. 09 05S057S-306H 01. 3/4
85 | F-60 SC-0104-5607 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0104-4517 01. 3/4
86 | F-63 SC-0157-1230 | Screw(9/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0157-2118 01. 3/4
87 | F-67 SC-0500-7400 | Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0500-4125 01. 3/4
88 | F-69 SN-0116-3400 | Nut(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SN-0116-4000 01. 3/4
89 | F-70 SC-0169-1600 | Screw Substitution 01. 09 SC-0169-4122 01. 3/4
90 F-1 12-100A-PT12 | Presser Solenoid Ass'y Substitution 01. 09 05S001S-306H 01. 3/4
91 | G4 SC-0317-2700 | Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0317-4517 01. 3/4
92 | G-10 06-002W-2350 | Washer Substitution 01. 09 16-020W-9570 01. 3/4
93 | G-14 SC-0500-7400 | Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 0L. 09 SC-0500-4125 01. 3/4
94 G-20 Solenoid Stopper Deleate Parts 01. 09 215057S-306H 01. 3/4
95 | G-20-1 SC-0164-2700 | Screw(M5) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0164-4517 01. 3/4
96 | G-23 21-102P-120H | Snap Pin Substitution 01. 09 215029S-306H 01. 3/4
97 G-24 11-100A-PT11 | Presser Plate Solenoid Pin Substitution 01. 09 21S027S-306H 01. 3/4
98 | G-28 SC-A174-4122 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-A175-4522 01. 3/4
99 | G-31 SC-0104-5607 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0104-4517 01. 3/4
100 | G-46 205049S-306H | Nut Substitution 01. 09 SN-0101-4000 01. 3/4
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101 | G-47 SC-0104-5607 | Screw Substitution 01. 09 SC-0104-4517 01. 3/4
102 | H-19 SN-0121-7400 | Nut(15/64" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SN-0121-4000 01. 3/4
103 | H-24 SN-0115-7400 | Nut(3/16" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SN-0115-4000 01. 3/4
104 | H-28 SC-0202-5050 | Screw(3/16" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0202-2118 01. 3/4
105 | H-32 SN-0101-1600 | Nut(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SN-7405-4117 01. 3/4
106 | H-33 SC-0180-3800 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0180-4111 01. 3/4
107 | H-36 SC-0352-7400 | Screw(3/16” n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0352-4515 01. 3/4
108 | H-42 SC-0528-1230 | Screw(9/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0528-4125 01. 3/4
109 | H-48 10-020W-2700 | Washer Additional Parts | 01. 09 01. 3/4
110 | 1-2 SC-0548-7400 | Screw(3/16” n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0548-4122 01. 3/4
111 | 1-3 11S105S-306H | Wiper Rotation Shaft Substitution 01. 09 11S005S-306H 01. 3/4
112 | 1-6 SC-0105-7500 | Screw(M4 X P0.7) Substitution 01. 09 030225C-4517 01. 3/4
113 |1-8 SC-0120-1230 | Screw(9/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0120-2118 01. 3/4
114 | 1-21 SC-0202-5050 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0202-2118 01. 3/4
115 | 1-24 SC-0120-1230 | Screw Substitution 01. 09 SC-0120-2118 01. 3/4
116 | 1-26 SC-0196-2700 | Screw Substitution 01. 09 SC-0196-4118 01. 3/4
117 | 1-32 SC-0533-3400 | Screw Substitution 01. 09 SC-0533-4125 01. 3/4
118 | 1-7-1 SN-0115-7400 | Opener Nut Additional Parts 01. 09 01. 3/4
119 | 1-20-1 40-004W-1600 | Thread Release Stopper Washer | Additional Parts 01. 09 01. 3/4
120 | J-3 SC-0202-5050 | Screw(3/16” n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0202-2118 01. 3/4
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121 | J-4 SN-0101-1600 | Nut(3/16" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SN-0101-4000 01. 3/4
122 | J-6 SC-0328-8670 | Screw(M4 X P0.7) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0328-4413 01. 3/4
123 | J-9 SC-A308-4517 | Screw(1/4” n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-A129-4515 01. 3/4
124 | J-12 10S113S-306H | Thread Trimming Shaft Substitution 01. 09 10S013S-306H 01. 3/4
Thread Trimming Shaft
125 | J-13 10S114S-306H Collar Substitution 01. 09 10S014S-306H 01. 3/4
126 | J-14 SC-0512-1230 | Screw(15/64” n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0512-4515 01. 3/4
127 | J-17 SC-0317-2700 | Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0317-4517 01. 3/4
128 | J-21 SN-0101-1600 | Nut(11/64” n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SN-0101-4000 01. 3/4
129 | J-24 SN-0105-3400 | Nut(15/64” n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SN-0105-4000 01. 3/4
130 | J-27 205049S-306H | Nut(M4 X P0.8) Substitution 01. 09 SN-0115-4000 01. 3/4
131 | J-27-1 SN-0115-7400 | Nut(M4 X P0.8) Substitution 01. 09 SN-0115-2000 01. 3/4
132 | J-30 10S1358-306H Thread Trimming ituti
Connecting Rod Substitution 01. 09 10S035S-306H 01. 3/4
133 | J-34 SN-0119-1230 | Nut(3/16" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SN-0115-4000 01. 3/4
134 | J-39 Screw(11/64” n=40) Substitution 01. 09 01. 3/4
135 | J-55 SC-0543-2302 | Screw(11/64” n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0543-4525 01. 3/4
P ) 20611 Thread Trimming o
10S068S-306 Lever(A) Pin Substitution 01. 09 01. 3/4
137 | J-49-1 10S066S-306H Thread Trimming Substituti 01. 09
Lever(B) Pin ubstitution . 01. 3/4
Spring Hooker Shaft o
138 | J-37-1 SN-0101-1600 Nut Substitution 01. 09 01. 3/4
u
139 | J-3-1 10-020W-2700 | Stopper Washer Substitution 01. 09 01. 3/4
140 | J-21-1 SN-0115-7400 | Opener Nut Substitution 01. 09 01. 3/4

NOTE )
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141 |K-6 SC-0525-5300 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0525-4122 01. 3/4
142 |K-3 SC-0498-3710 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0498-4122 01. 3/4
143 | K-20 SC-0328-8670 | Screw(M4X P0.7) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0328-4413 01. 3/4
144 | K-24 SC-0317-2700 | Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0317-4517 01. 3/4
145 | K-27 20S-130S-306H | X-Drive Shaft Collar Substitution 01. 09 20S-030S-306H 01. 3/4
146 | K-31 SC-0104-5607 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0104-4517 01. 3/4
147 | K-45 SC-A174-4122 | Screw(11/64” n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-A174-4522 01. 3/4
148 | K-46 SC-0104-5607 | Screw(M4X P0.7) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0104-4517 01. 3/4
149 | K-47 SC-A174-4122 | Screw Substitution 01. 09 SC-0498-4122 01. 3/4
150 | K371 | 40-004w-1600 | |read Release Stopper | ional Parts | 01, 09 01. 3/4
Washer
151 |L-2 SC-0328-8670 | Screw(M4 X P0.7) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0328-4413 01. 3/4
152 | L-6 SC-0317-2700 | Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0317-4517 01. 3/4
153 | L-14 SC-0498-3710 | Screw(11/64” n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0498-4122 01. 3/4
154 |L-15 SC-0543-2302 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 020043C-4113 01. 3/4
155 | L-23 SC-0215-1230 | Screw(9/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0215-4118 01. 3/4
156 | L-30 SC-0548-7400 | Screw(3/16” n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0543-4525 01. 3/4
157 | L-33 SC-0104-5607 | Screw Substitution 01. 09 SC-0104-4517 01. 3/4
158 | L-28-1 SC-0317-2700 | Screw Additional Parts 01. 09 01. 3/4
159 | M-2 SC-0512-1230 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0512-4515 01. 3/4
160 | M-6 SC-0109-2350 | Screw(M6XP1) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0109-4113 01. 3/4
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161 | M-17 SC-0175-1230 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0175-4522 01. 3/4
162 | M-21 SC-0498-3710 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0498-4122 01. 3/4
163 | M-39 SC-0164-2700 | Screw(M>5 X P0.8) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0165-4517 01. 3/4
164 | M-1-1 SC-0104-5607 | Screw Additional Parts 01. 09 01. 3/4
165 | M-37-1 SC-0525-5300 | Screw Additional Parts 01. 09 01. 3/4
166 | M-43-1 SC-A119-4119 Additional Parts 01. 09 01. 3/4
167 | N-3 SC-0202-5050 | Screw(3/16" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0202-2118 01. 3/4
168 | N-7 SC-0548-7400 | Screw(3/16” n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0548-4122 01. 3/4
169 | N-11 SC-0543-2302 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0543-4525 01. 3/4
170 | N-17 SC-0340-3710 | Screw(9/64” n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0340-4122 01. 3/4
171 | N-19 SN-0119-1230 | Screw(3/16” n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SN-0115-4000 01. 3/4
172 | N-30 SC-0543-2302 | Screw(11/64” n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0543-4525 01. 3/4
173 | 0-3 01S117S-306H | Screw Nail Substitution 01. 09 90S010S-306H 01. 3/4
174 | O-16 SC-0164-2700 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0104-4517 01. 3/4
175 | 0-26 SN-0116-3400 | Nut Substitution 01. 09 SN-0116-4000 01. 3/4
176 | P-20 SC-0519-2302 | Screw(9/64” n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0519-2120 01. 3/4
177 | P-21 SC-0536-7500 | Screw(3/32" n=56) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0536-3125 01. 3/4
178 | T-2 SC-0202-5050 | Screw(3/16” n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0202-2118 01. 3/4
179 | T-8 SC-0109-2350 | Screw(M6XP1) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0109-4113 01. 3/4
180 | T-14 SC-0175-1230 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0525-4122 01. 3/4
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181 | T-17 SC-0498-3710 | Screw(11/64” n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0498-4122 01. 3/4
182 | T-24 01S112S-306H | Screw(M5 X P0.8) Substitution 01. 09 020315C-4113 01. 3/4
183 | T-39 SC-0512-1230 | Screw Substitution 01. 09 SC-0512-4515 01. 3/4
184 | T-42 SC-0543-2302 | Screw(11/64” n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0543-4525 01. 3/4
185 | T-45 SC-0109-2350 | Screw(M6 X P1) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0109-4113 01. 3/4
186 | T-52 SC-0543-2302 | Screw(3/16" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0543-4525 01. 3/4
187 | T-54 SC-0164-2700 | Screw Substitution 01. 09 SC-0164-4517 01. 3/4
188 | T-39-1 SC-0104-5607 | Screw(A) Additional Parts 01. 09 01. 3/4
189 | U-11 49A008S-811H | Screw(M5 X P0.8) Substitution 01. 09 020315C-2113 01. 3/4
190 | U-12 49A009S-811H | Nut(M5X P0.8) Substitution 01. 09 SN-011S-2000 01. 3/4
191 | V-12 SC-0133-1230 | Screw(1/8" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0133-4122 01. 3/4
192 | v-14 SC-0133-1230 | Screw(1/8" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0133-4122 01. 3/4
193 | V-34 SN-0101-1600 | Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SN-0101-4000 01. 3/4
194 | C-44 11-0000-PS00 | Synchronizer Ass'y Substitution 01. 11 12-0000-2507 01. 4/4
195 | Q-16 02-0000-PTO01 | Power P.C.B Substitution 01. 12 02-0000-PT02 01. 4/4
196 | Q-26 10-117A-PT10 | Fan Ass'y Substitution 01. 12 10-117A-PTO01 01. 4/4
197 | Q-30 02-1000-PS00 | P.C.B Main Driving Substitution 01. 12 02-0000-PS00 01. 4/4
198 | Q-43 02-006A-PT00 | CPU P.C.B Substitution 01. 12 02-006A-PT10 01. 4/4
199 | P-25 91S5019S-306H | Head Cover Additional Parts 02. 02 02. 1/4
200 | E-28 07S5030S-306H | Shuttle Driver Substitution 02. 02 07S130S-306H 02. 1/4
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201 | C-47 02S0475-306H | Pulley Change of Blue Point | 02. 02 SC029A-577S 02. 1/4
202 | E-29 07S0335-306H | Screw Change of Blue Point | 02. 02 SC-0211-7500 02. 1/4
203 | J-1 12-0000-pT13 | | hread Trimming Substitution 02. 02 10S001S-306H 02, 1/4
Solenoid Ass y
204 | C-44 11-0000-PS10 | Synchronizer Ass'y Substitution 02. 02 11-0000-PS00 02. 1/4
205 | E-34 Shuttle Ring Deleted Parts 02. 02 07S0365-306H 02. 1/4
206 | E-30 0751325-306H | Shuttle (L) Change of Blue Point | 02. 02 07S0325-306H 02. 1/4
207 | E-51 07S1075-306H Change of Blue Point | 02. 02 02. 1/4
208 | A-59 SC-0500-7400 | Screw Substitution 02. 03 SC-0500-4125 02. 1/4
209 | D-22 06011SW-306H | Washer Substitution 02. 03 06011SW-2111 02. 1/4
210 | D-44 41S101S-306H | Bobbin Winder Ass y Change of Blue Point | 02. 03 02. 1/4
211 | E-23 Bobbin Case Deleted Parts 02. 03 075023S-306H 02. 1/4
212 | E-24 Bobbin Plate Spring Deleted Parts 02. 03 0750255-306H 02. 1/4
213 | H-48 01-020W-2700 | Washer Change of Blue Point | 02. 03 02. 1/4
214 | I-11 SN-0101-7400 | Nut Substitution 02. 03 SN-0101-4000 02. 1/4
215 | J-42 04107SC-A001 | Screw Substitution 02. 03 04007SC-A001 02. 1/4
216 | J-43 105045S-306H | Fixed Mes Substitution 02. 03 10S1455-306H 02. 1/4
217 | J-45 105047S-306H | Moving Mes Substitution 02. 03 10S147S-306H 02. 1/4
218 | D-1 2581045-306H | Hand Pulley Substitution 02. 07 255004S5-306H 02. 3/4
219 | D-6 2581055-306H | Hand Pulley Shaft Substitution 02. 07 2550055-306H 02. 3/4
220 | I-9 11-106A-257A | Wiper Crank Ass'y Substitution 02. 07 11-006A-257A 02. 3/4
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Changed Parts List
No. | Ref. No. Parts No. Name of Parts Contents Date Old Parts No. Remarks
221 | 1-18 11-112A-257A | Wiper Base Substitution 02. 07 11-012A-257A 02. 1/4
222 | L-34 205110S-306H | Washer Additional Parts 02. 07 02. 1/4
223 | 0-5 905008S-306H | Oil Support Substitution 02. 07 91-002C-7100 02. 1/4
224 | K-7 20S008S-306H Deleted Parts 02. 09 02. 3/4
225 | C-3 025003S-306H Change of Blue Point | 02. 09 16-020W-9570 02. 3/4
226 | C-21 045201S-306H Substitution 02. 11 04S001S-306H 02. 4/4
227 | C-7 08S101S-306H Substitution 03. 03 0850015-306H 03. 1/4
228 | C-5 02-003S-2500 Substitution 03. 03 SC-0535-3710 03. 1/4
229 | M-19 2251175-306H Substitution 03. 03 225017S-306H 03. 1/4
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
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